St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	January 6, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(1) #10-01-18348 Disposition:	4390 Poplar Drive Slidell, LA	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
	Ward: 8 District: 9	Keith Laborde
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	PRESENT
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1. and B. 2.	DEFENDANT: JOSEPH BEAUDOIN
Hearing Cost:	Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk and inoperable vehicles, and B. 2 Harborage for vermin	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 4390 Poplar Drive Slidell, LA 70461
Fine: Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	CONTINUED UNTIL 4/14/2010
(2) #10-01-18662 Disposition: Violation Found Violations Found: 3	109 North Queens Drive Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 11	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau ABSENT
	Lot(s):	
Per Diem: \$25.00/Day/Count	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., and 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: MECHELLE BIANCHINI WIFE OF/AND DAVID BIANCHINI
Hearing Cost: <u>\$210.00</u> Fine: <u>\$150.00/Count</u>	Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Inoperable vehicle and abandoned material, B. 2 Harborage for vermin, and 11.003.00 - High grass	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 109 North Queens Drive Slidell, LA 70458
Days to Comply: 30 Days 30 Days to Pay	# of Violations: 3	
(3) #10-01-18655 Disposition: Violation Found	409 Carr Drive Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found:3	Lot(s):	PRESENT
Per Diem: <u>\$50.00/Day/Count</u>	Ordinance(s): 105.1, 108.1, and 5.0902 A	DEFENDANT: JOYCELYN BULOT WIFE OF/AND RICHARD BULOT
Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Fine: \$50.00/Count	Violation: 105.1 - Permit required, 108.1 - Inspections required, and 5.0902 A - Residential uses, a mobile home is not listed as a permitted use in A-4 (D) zone	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 112 Cecile Court Slidell, LA 70458
Days to Comply: <u>60 Days</u> 30 Days to Pay to remove mobile home	# of Violations: 3	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	January 6, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
		DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(4) #10-01-18571 Disposition: <u>Violation Found</u>	103 Faciane Lane Slidell, LA Ward: 8 District: 11	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Violations Found: 4	Lot(s): Lot 21	ABSENT
Per Diem: <u>\$100.00/Day/Count</u>	Ordinance(s): 11.003.00, 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., and B. 3.	DEFENDANT: KRISTIN CLIFFORD FISHER
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Violation: 11.003.00 - High grass, 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of rubbish, trash, refuse, junk, and abandoned	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 408 Cherry Bark Drive Slidell, LA 70460
Fine: <u>\$150.00/Count</u>	materials, B. 2 Harborage for vermin, and B. 3 Unsafe structure	
Days to Comply: <u>30 Days</u> 30 Days to Pay	# of Violations: 4	
(5) #10-01-18641 Disposition:	908 Tranquility Drive Pearl River, LA Ward: 8 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	PRESENT
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1.	DEFENDANT: DIANNA G. HALLFORD WIFE OF/AND RUDOLPH P. HALLFORD
Hearing Cost:	Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk and trash	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 908 Tranquility Drive Pearl River, LA 70452
Fine: Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	CONTINUED UNTIL 2/3/2010
(6) #10-01-18599 Disposition: Violation Found	21305 Progress Street Covington, LA Ward: 3	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chester Batiste
Violations Found:2	District: 3 Lot(s):	PRESENT
Per Diem: \$25.00/Day/Count	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 A. and B. 1.	DEFENDANT: RIKO DEVON MARTIN
Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Fine: \$75.00/Count	Violation: 3.0303 A Obstruction of Parish right-of-way and B. 1 Accumulation of trash, junk, and inoperable vehicles	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 21305 Progress Street Covington, LA 70435
Days to Comply: 30 Days 30 Days to Pay	# of Violations: 2	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

VIOLATION ADDDESS AND	January 6, 2010
VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
Slidell, LA Ward: 8 District: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Lot(s):	ABSENT
Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1. and B. 2.	DEFENDANT: JOSEPH T. OLSON
Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Inoperable vehicles and B. 2 Harborage for vermin	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 2 Weeping Oak Lane Slidell, LA 70461
# of Violations: 2	
36461 Eric Street Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 11 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Ordinance(s): 401	DEFENDANT: PELICAN PROPERTIES OF SLIDELL, LLC C/O SHELDON FLEMING
Violation: 401 - Occuppying without certificate of occupancy	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 39545 Hwy 41 Spur Pearl River, LA 70452
# of Violations: 1	DISMISSED - IN COMPLIANCE
100 Deer Run Pearl River, LA Ward: 6 District: 6	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Lot(s):	ABSENT
Ordinance(s):3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., B. 3., and 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: LANCE RYAN
Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk, trash, and debris, B. 2 Harborage for vermin, B. 3 Unsafe structure, and 11.003.00 - High grass	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 100 Deer Run Pearl River, LA 70452
# of Violations: 4	
	2 Weeping Oak Lane Slidell, LA Ward: 8 District: 9 Lot(s): Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1. and B. 2. Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Inoperable vehicles and B. 2 Harborage for vermin # of Violations: 2 36461 Eric Street Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 11 Lot(s): Ordinance(s): 401 Violation: 401 - Occuppying without certificate of occupancy # of Violations: 1 100 Deer Run Pearl River, LA Ward: 6 District: 6 Lot(s): Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., B. 3., and 11.003.00 Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk, trash, and debris, B. 2 Har- borage for vermin, B. 3 Unsafe structure, and 11.003.00 - High grass

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Mandeville, LA 70471	January 6, 201		
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)	
(10) #10-01-10100 Disposition: Violations Found:	Woods Avenue Lacombe, LA Ward: 7 District: 7 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Rick Moore	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 9-014.00 and 9-038.00	DEFENDANT: P J'S TRASH PICK-UP C/O PAULETTE YOUNG	
Hearing Cost: Fine:	Violation: 9-014.00 - License Required and 9-038.00 - Equipment violation	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 16456 Pierce Road Bogalusa, LA 70427	
Days to Comply:	_ # of Violations: 2	DISMISSED	
	·		

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black

Tuesday, January 19, 2010

Iviandeville, LA 70471	•	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	January 1	19, 2010
CASE NUME	BER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OW)	NER)
(1) #09-10-17514 Disposition:		350 Emerald Forest Boulevard Covington, LA	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:	
Violations Found:	_	Ward: 3 District: 5 Lot(s):	Nicole Manteris	
Per Diem:		Ordinance(s): Section 7-050.00	DEFENDANT: EMERALD FOREST CONDOMINIUM ASSOC. INC.	
Hearing Cost:		Violation: Section 7-050.00 - Requires commercial developments to follow their approved drainage plan such that runoff for parcels at least 5 acres in size reduce runoff by 25%	C/O FRED H. BELCHER, JR. DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 350 Emerald Forest Boulevard Covington, LA 70433	
Days to Comply: _		# of Violations: 1	CONTINUED UNTIL 3/3/10	
(2) #10-01-18203 Disposition: <u>Viola</u>	tion Found	#27 Claudia Drive Covington, LA Ward: 3 District: 3	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: John Dillon	
Violations Found:	1	Lot(s):	ABSENT	
Per Diem: <u>\$25</u>	5.00/Day	Ordinance(s): 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: TIMOTHY W. GARITT	Υ
<u> </u>	10.00 5.00/Count	Violation: 11.003.00 - High grass	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: #27 Claudia Drive Covington, LA 70433	
		# of Violations: 1		
(3) #10-01-18739 Disposition: <u>Violat</u>	ion Found	Deciduous Loop Madisonville, LA Ward: 1	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris	
Violations Found:	2	District: 1 Lot(s): 37	PRESENT	
Per Diem:		Ordinance(s): 11.003.00 and 3.0303 B. 2.	DEFENDANT: M W HENNING LLC C/O CALVIN P. BRASSEAUX	
Hearing Cost: \$2	10,00	Violation: 11.003.00 - High grass and 3.0303 B. 2 Harborage for vermin	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 1001 Service Road East, Hwy 190 Covington, LA 70433	
Fine: <u>\$10</u>	0.00/Count			
Days to Comply: 30 Days to Pay		# of Violations: 2		

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND			
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)		
(4) #09-11-18491 Disposition: Violations Found:	118 Harbor View Court Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 13 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau		
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 7.0208 F.	DEFENDANT: THE DOCK AT SLIDELL INC C/O CONNIE MONTGOMERY		
Hearing Cost:	Violation: 7.0208 F Private directional signs, not exceeding four (4) square feet in sign area per sign, are allowed	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 1403 West Esplanade Avenue Kenner, LA 70065		
	# of Violations: 1	CONTINUED UNTIL 3/3/2010		
(4) #09-08-17326 Disposition:	18 Woodvine Court Covington, LA Ward: 4 District: 4	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris		
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	PRESENT		
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): Section 7-002.00 A	DEFENDANT: JAMES C. QUERNER		
Hearing Cost:	Violation: Section 7-002.00 A - It shall be prohibited to place fill or construct improvements on any parcel or property so as to cause adverse	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 18 Woodvine Court Covington, LA 70433		
Fine:	drainage impacts on any adj. parcel	SET FOR RE-HEARING		
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	2/3/2010		

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	February 3, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(1) #10-02-18803 Disposition:	245 Robin Hood Drive Covington, LA	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
	Ward: 3 District: 5	Nicole Manteris
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 11.003.00, 3.0303 B. 1., and B. 2.	DEFENDANT: KARL S. BEACH
Hearing Cost:	Violation: 11.003.00 - High grass; 3.0303 - B. 1 Accumulation of rubbish, refuse, junk, inoperable or abandoned vehicles, and other abandoned	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 21507 Birtrue Road Bush, LA 70431
Fine:	materials, and B. 2 Harborage for vermin	DISMISSED -
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 3	IN COMPLIANCE
(2) #10-01-18641	908 Tranquility Drive	
Disposition:	Pearl River, LA Ward: 8 District: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1.	DEFENDANT: DIANNA G. HALLFORD WIFE OF/AND RUDOLPH P. HALLFORD
Hearing Cost:	Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk and trash	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 908 Tranquility Drive Pearl River, LA 70452
Fine:	_	ĺ
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	DISMISSED - IN COMPLIANCE
(3) #10-02-17452 Disposition: Violations Found:	200 Joseph Street Slidell, LA Ward: 8 District: 13 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., B. 3.,	DEFENDANT: LAKE GARDENS, INC.
rei bieni.	11.003.00	C/O LUCILLE PUMILA
Hearing Cost:	Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk; B. 2 Harborage for vermin, B. 3 Unfit structure, and 11.003.00 - High grass	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 5320 Rebecca Boulevard Kenner, LA 70065
Fine:	-	CONTINUED UNTU
Days to Comply:	_ # of Violations: 4	3/16/2010

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	February 3, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(4) #10-02-16982 Disposition: Violations Found:	19318 Slemmer Road Covington, LA Ward: 3 District: 5 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 11.003.00, 3.0303 B. 1.,	DEFENDANT: JAMES L. STONE
Hearing Cost: Fine: Days to Comply:	and B. 2. Violation: 11.003.00 - High grass, 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of rubbish, trash, refuse, junk, inoperable or abandoned vehicles and other abandoned materials, and B. 2 Harborage for vermin # of Violations: 3	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 19318 Slemmer Road Covington, LA 70433 DISMISSED - IN COMPLIANCE
Days to Comply.	# Of Violations: 3	IN COMPLIANCE
(5) #10-02-18785 Disposition: Violations Found:	576 Huseman Lane Covington, LA Ward: 3 District: 3 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 11.003.00, 3.0303 B. 1, and B. 2.	DEFENDANT: KELLY MURRAY WAYNE WIFE OF/AND WILLIAM CLIFFORD WAYNE
Hearing Cost:	Violation: 11.003.00 - High grass, 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk, trash, debris, abandoned vehicles, and/or other materials, and B. 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 419 Suncrest Loop West Slidell, LA 70435
Fine:	Harborage for vermin	DISMISSED -
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 3	IN COMPLIANCE
(6) #10-02-10146 Disposition: Violation Found	29546 Hwy 40 Bush, LA Ward:	ANIMAL SERVICES OFFICER: Tess Boudreau
Violations Found:1	District: Lot(s):	Present
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 4-129.00	DEFENDANT: LOIS DUFFY
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Violation: 4-129.00 - Simple cruelty to animals; minimum care standards	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 29546 Hwy 40 Bush, LA
Fine: \$200.00 Days to Comply: 90 Days to Pay Must reimburse STPG for veterinar bill of \$249.21	# of Violations: 1	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND		1 0514417 0, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
(7) #09-08-17326 Disposition: <u>Violation Found</u>	18 Woodvine Court Covington, LA Ward: 4	CODE ENFORCEMENT OF Nicole Manteris	FFICER:
Violations Found:1	District: 4 Lot(s):	Present	
Per Diem: <u>\$25.00/Day</u>	Ordinance(s): Section 7-002.00 A	DEFENDANT: JAMES C. C	QUERNER
Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Fine: \$200.00	Violation: Section 7-002.00 A - It shall be prohibited to place fill or construct improvements on any parcel or property so as to cause adverse drainage impacts on any adj. parcel	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 18 Woodvine Court Covington, LA 70433	
Days to Comply: <u>30 Days</u> Must remove fence 6 feet on each side of common point ("T") between Allen & Egan & Querner's properties	# of Violations: 1		

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Wednesday, February 23, 2010

Mandeville, LA 70471	WOLATION ADDRESS ASSE	February 23, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(1) #10-02-18707 Disposition: Violation Found	Rio Street Slidell, LA	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
	Ward: 9 District: 12	Kelle Soileau
Violations Found:2	Lot(s): 16 & 17	Absent
Per Diem: \$50.00/Day/Count	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 2. and 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: PATSY LEE BURNHAM
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Violation: 3.0303 B. 2 Harborage for vermin and 11.003.00 - High grass	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 4751 Summit Drive Milbrook, AL
Fine: <u>\$150.00/Count</u>		
Days to Comply: <u>30 Days</u> 30 Days to Pay	# of Violations: 2	
(2) #10-02-18893 Disposition: Violation Found	200 Jefferson Street Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 11	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found:3	Lot(s):	Absent
Per Diem: \$100.00/Day/Count Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Fine: \$250.00/Count	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., and 11.003.00 Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk, trash, debris, B. 2 Harborage for vermin, and 11.003.00 - High grass	DEFENDANTS: ANDRE FACIANE, BRENT FACIANE, CHRISTOPHER FACIANE, DANIELLE FACIANE, FRED FACIANE, MARIE FACIANE, AND VICTOR FACIANE DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 200 Jefferson Street Slidell, LA
Days to Comply: <u>30 Days</u> 30 Days to Pay	# of Violations: 3	
(3) #10-02-18755 Disposition: Violations Found:	213 Pointer Lane Pearl River, LA Ward: 9 District: 9 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 105.1 and 108.1	DEFENDANT: JAMES F. FISHER
	Violation: 105.1 - Permit required and 108.1 - Inspections required	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 213 Pointer Lane
Hearing Cost:		Pearl River, LA
Fine:		CONTINUED UNTIL
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	4/14/2010
·	1	1

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Wednesday, February 23, 2010

VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS DEFENDANT (OWNER) **CASE NUMBER** (4) #09-12-18565 1000 Business Hwy 190 Disposition: Covington, LA CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Ward: 3 John Dillon District: 3 Violations Found: Lot(s): Per Diem: Ordinance(s): 7.0215 B. 1. and B. 4. DEFENDANT: KEB CONSULTING, LLC C/O ELLEN BOURGEOIS Violation: 7.0215 B. 1. - The sign is DEFENDANT ADDRESS: altered in any way and B. 4. - The sign 2 Noveau Court East Hearing Cost: is replaced with a sign face that Metairie, LA differs in sign message Fine: CONTINUED UNTIL 3/16/2010 # of Violations: 2 Days to Comply: (5) #10-02-18152 121 Shoreline Court Disposition: Covington, LA CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Ward: 3 John Dillon District: 3 Violations Found: ____ Lot(s): Per Diem: Ordinance(s): 108.1 **DEFENDANT: JAMES THOMAS SERIO** Violation: 108.1 - Final inspection DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 121 Shoreline Court required for swimming pool Covington, LA Hearing Cost: Fine: **CONTINUED UNTIL** 4/14/2010 Days to Comply: # of Violations: 1 (6) #10-02-18685 2307 Bluebird Street Disposition: Violation Found Slidell, LA CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Ward: 9 Kelle Soileau District: 11 Violations Found: ____3__ Lot(s): Per Diem: DEFENDANT: DENISE A. LICAUSI \$10.00/Day/Count Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., and 11.003.00 **DEFENDANT ADDRESS:** 2307 Bluebird Street Violation: 3.0303 B. 1. - Accumulation Hearing Cost: \$210.00 of junk, trash, debris, inoperable Slidell, LA 70460 vehicle; B. 2. - Harborage for vermin; Fine: \$25.00/Count and 11.003.00 - High grass Days to Comply: 60 Days to bring vehicles # of Violations: 3 into compliance and 90 days to comply on 3.0303 B. 1. and 11.003.00

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Wednesday, March 3, 2010

Mandeville, LA 70471	WOLLTION APPRICA	March 3, 2010
010511111555	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(1) #09-10-17514 Disposition:	350 Emerald Forest Boulevard Covington, LA	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
	Ward: 3 District: 5	Nicole Manteris
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 7-050.00 (3)	DEFENDANT: EMERALD FOREST CONDOMINIMUM ASSOC. INC. C/O FRED H. BELCHER JR.
Hearing Cost:	Violation: 7-050.00 (3) - Requires commercial developments to follow their approved drainage plan such that	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 350 Emerald Forest Boulevard Covington, LA
Fine:	runoff for parcels at least 5 acres in size reduce their runoff by 25%	
	# of Violations: 1	CONTINUED UNTIL 5/5/2010
Days to Comply:	THE OF VIOLATIONS.	3/3/2010
(2) #10-03-1081 Disposition: Violation Found	83368 Monroe Magee Road Folsom, LA Ward: 3 District: 3	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chester Batiste
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s):	ABSENT
Per Diem: <u>\$25.00/Day/Violation</u>	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1. and B. 2.	DEFENDANT: FRANCIS LEE
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Violation: 3.0303 B.1 Accumulation of junk, trash, debris, and B. 2 Harborage for vermin	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 83368 Monroe Magee Road Folsom, LA
Fine: \$300.00/Violation		
Days to Comply: <u>90 Days</u> 30 Days to Pay	# of Violations: 2	
(3) #10-03-18766	21676 Hwy 40	
Disposition: <u>Violation Found</u>	Bush, LA Ward: 3	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: John Dillon
Violations Found:2	Lot(s):	ABSENT
Per Diem: \$50.00/Day/Violation	Ordinance(s): 105.1 and 108.1	DEFENDANT: GRACE A. SHEEHAN
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Violation: 105.1 - Permit required and 108.1 - Inspection required	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 21676 Hwy 40 Bush, LA
Fine: <u>\$200.00/Violation</u>		
Days to Comply: 60 Days to obtain proper permits or all water/sewer utilities must be disconnected	# of Violations: 2	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Wednesday, March 3, 2010

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDDESS AND	March 3, 2010
OACE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	DETENDANT (OMED)
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(4) #09-12-1202 Disposition: Violations Found:	36339 Hwy 36 Pearl River, LA Ward: 6 District: 6	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Violations Found.	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 523 Section 5.18 (2) A, B., and C	DEFENDANT: JOHN F. SHORT
Hearing Cost:	Violation: 523 Section 5.18 (2) A - Accumulation of refuse, trash, junk, inoperable/abandoned vehicles and/or materials, B - Any condition which provides harborage for vermin, and	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 37227 Buck Provost Road Pearl River, LA
	C - Any structure unfit for habitation	CONTINUED UNTIL
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 3	4/20/2010
(5) #09-11-18491	140 Harbar View Court	
Disposition: Violation Found	118 Harbor View Court Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found:1	Lot(s):	PRESENT
Per Diem: <u>\$100.00/Day</u>	Ordinance(s): 7.0208 F.	DEFENDANT: THE DOCK AT SLIDELL INC & THE MILLENNIUM GROUP I LLC
Hearing Cost: <u>\$210.00</u>	Violation: 7.0208 F Private directional signs, not exceeding four (4) square feet in sign area per sign,	C/O CONNIE MONTGOMERY DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 1403 West Esplanade Avenue Kenner, LA 70065
Fine: <u>\$200.00</u>	are allowed	
Days to Comply: <u>60 Days</u> 30 Days to Pay	# of Violations: 1	
(6) #10-03-11521 Disposition: Violation Found	82229 Anthony Road Folsom, LA Ward: 2	ANIMAL SERVICES OFFICER: Tess Boudreau
Violations Found:1	District: 3 Lot(s):	PRESENT
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 4-126.00	DEFENDANT: LAURA COUNTS
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Violation: 4-126.00 - Leash Law	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 82229 Anthony Road Folsom, LA
Fine: <u>\$100.00</u>		
Days to Comply: 30 Days to Pay	# of Violations: 1	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Wednesday, March 3, 2010

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND		
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (O	WNER)
(7) #10-03-14734	130 Trapagnier Road		··
Disposition: Violation Found	Madisonville, LA	ANIMAL SERVICES OFFICER:	l
Disposition. Violation Found	Ward: 1		I
		Tess Boudreau	
	District: 1		l
Violations Found:1	Lot(s):	PRESENT	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 4-126.00	DEFENDANT: BETH REVERE	
	Violation: 4-126.00 - Leash Law	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
	(violation found) and 4-127.00 -	130 Trapagnier Road	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Licenses, registration, tags, and	Madisonville, LA	
	vaccinations (no violation found)		
	vaccinations (no violation round)		
Fine: \$ 75.00			I
	# of Violations: 2		
30 Days to Pay	1		
(8) #10-03-13426	617 Maplewood Drive		
Disposition:	Covington, LA	ANIMAL SERVICES OFFICER:	
	Ward: 3	Tess Boudreau	
	District: 5		l
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
			ļ
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 4-126.00	DEFENDANT: RONNIE VIX	ł
	1	(ŀ
		1	
	Violation: 4-126.00 - Leash Law	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	ľ
Hearing Cost:	VIOIGUOII, 4-120.00 - Leasti Law		ŀ
nearing Cost.		617 Maplewood Drive	ŀ
en		Covington, LA	
Fine:			
		DISMISSED -	
		IN COMPLIANCE	
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	IN CONFLIANCE	
		ĺ	l
		<u> </u>	
(9) #10-03-1408	68154 Deer Run Road		
Disposition: <u>Violation Found</u>	Pearl River, LA	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	R:
	Ward: 6	Nicole Manteris	
	District: 6	ĺ	
Violations Found:1	Lot(s):	PRESENT	
		1	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 9-037.10	DEFENDANT: DEBRA G. HOWA	ARD
7 07 2.0	0141121101(0), 1 221112	WIFE OF/AND DAVID M. HOWAR	
		ł	
	Violation: 9-037.10 - Disposal of	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:]
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	burning prohibited	68154 Deer Run Road	
	butting promotice	Pearl River, LA	
Fine: \$150.00		realitives, Lit	
<u> ψ100.00</u>		1	
		1	
Down to Complex	# of Violations: 1	1	
Days to Comply:	# Of violations. 1	1	
30 Days to Pay		1	
		1	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(1) #10-03-18828 Disposition: Violation Found	Pontchartrain Drive Slidell, LA	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
	Ward: 9 District: 13	Kelle Soileau
Violations Found:2	Lot(s): 18, 19, 20	PRESENT
Per Diem: <u>\$50.00/Day/Violation</u>	Ordinance(s): 5.0902 A., 3.0303 B. 1., and B. 2.	DEFENDANT: RICHARD R. BELL
Hearing Cost: <u>\$210.00</u>	Violation: 5.0902 A Residential Uses: One Single Family Dwelling, (Violation not Found) 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk,	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 348 Rhodus Street Slidell, LA
Fine: \$100.00/Violation	trash, debris, and B. 2 Harborage for vermin	
Days to Comply: <u>30 Days</u> 30 Days to Pay	# of Violations: 3	
(2) #10-03-CE-1200	4599 Pontchartrain Drive	
Disposition: <u>Violation Found</u>	Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found:3	Lot(s):	PRESENT
Per Diem: <u>\$25.00/Day/Violation</u>	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., and 5.0902 A.	DEFENDANT: VIRGINIA E. L. BERTERA
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk, trash, debris, B. 2 Harborage for vermin, and 5.0902 A Permitted	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: RR6 Box 283 Selma, AL 36701
Fine: <u>\$75.00/Violation</u>	Uses: One Single Family Dwelling	
Days to Comply: <u>30 Days</u> 30 Days to Pay	# of Violations: 3	
(3) #10-03-18835 Disposition: <u>Violation Found</u>	4961 Pontchartrain Drive Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found:1	Lot(s):	PRESENT
Per Diem: <u>\$25.00/Day</u>	Ordinance(s): 5.0902 A.	DEFENDANT: DIANN K. BRUNO WIFE OF/AND DOMINICK J. BRUNO
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Violation: 5.0902 A Permitted Uses: One Single Family Dwelling	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 37120 West Powerline Drive Pearl River, LA
Fine: <u>\$ 75.00</u>		
Days to Comply: <u>60 Days</u> 30 Days to Pay	# of Violations: 1	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	1941-017 10, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(4) #10-03-CE-1518 Disposition: Violation Found Violations Found: 3	60379 Emerald Drive Lacombe, LA Ward: 7 District: 7 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Buddy Pichon PRESENT
Per Diem: \$25.00/Day/Violation	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., and 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: ROBERT W. GORDON
Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Fine: \$75.00/Violation	Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk, trash, debris, inoperable or abandoned vehicles, B. 2 Harborage for vermin, and 11.003.00 - High grass	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 60379 Emerald Drive Lacombe, LA
Days to Comply: <u>60 Days</u> 30 Days to Pay	# of Violations: 3	
(5) #09-12-18565 Disposition: Violations Found:	1000 Business Hwy 190 Covington, LA Ward: 3 District: 3 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: John Dillon
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 7.0215 B. 1. and B. 4.	DEFENDANT: KEB CONSULTING, LLC C/O ELLEN BOURGEOIS
Hearing Cost:	Violation: 7.0215 B. 1 The sign is altered in any way and B. 4 The sign is replaced with a sign face that differs in sign message	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 2 Noveau Court East Metairie, LA
Fine: Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	CONTINUED UNTIL 5/18/2010
(6) #10-02-17452 Disposition: Violations Found:	200 Joseph Street Slidell, LA Ward: 8 District: 13 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., B. 3., and 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: LAKE GARDENS, INC. C/O LUCILLE PUMILA
Hearing Cost: Fine:	Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk, B. 2 Harborage for vermin, B. 3 Unfit structure, and 11.003.00 - High grass	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 5320 Rebecca Boulevard Kenner, LA 70065
Days to Comply;	# of Violations: 4	DISMISSED

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr.

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Tuesday,

Mandeville, LA 70471 March 16, 2010 VIOLATION ADDRESS AND **VIOLATIONS DEFENDANT** (OWNER) **CASE NUMBER** (7) #10-03-18427 4791 Pontchartrain Drive Slidell, LA CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Disposition: Ward: 9 Kelle Soileau District: 13 Violations Found: _____ Lot(s): Per Diem: Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., **DEFENDANT: GREGORY A. LEBEUF** 5.0902 A., and 11.003.00 Violation: 3.0303 B. 1. - Accumulation **DEFENDANT ADDRESS:** of junk, trash, debris, B. 2. - Harborage 151 Lakeview Drive Hearing Cost: for vermin, 5.0902 A. - Permitted Slidell, LA Uses: Single Family Dwelling, and Fine: 11.003.00 - High grass **CONTINUED UNTIL** 4/14/2010 # of Violations: 4 Days to Comply: (8) #10-03-CE-1165 200 Joseph Street Slidell, LA CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Disposition: Ward: 8 Keith Laborde District: 13 Violations Found: Lot(s): Per Diem: Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., B. 3., DEFENDANT: DONALD M. PIAZZA and 11.003.00 Violation: 3.0303 B. 1. - Accumulation DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 1817 North Cumberland Street Hearing Cost: of junk, trash, debris, B. 2. - Harborage for vermin, B. 3. - Unfit structure, and Metairie, LA 70003 Fine: 11.003.00 - High grass CONTINUED UNTIL 05/18/10 # of Violations: 4 Days to Comply: (9) #10-03-18834 4957 Pontchartrain Drive Violation Found Disposition: Slidell, LA CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Ward: 9 Kelle Soileau District: 13 ABSENT Violations Found: ____1 Lot(s): DEFENDANT: DOROTHY F. ROTOLO Per Diem: \$75.00/Day Ordinance(s): 5.0902 A. Violation: 5.0902 A. - Permitted **DEFENDANT ADDRESS:** 1010 Newman Avenue Uses: Single Family Dwelling Hearing Cost: Metairie, LA 70001 \$210.00 Fine: \$100.00 # of Violations: 1 Days to Comply: _30 Days__ 30 Days to Pay

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Tuesday

Tuesday, March 16, 2010

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND			
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)		
(10) #10-03-CE-1132 Disposition: Violation Found	27387 Barringer Road Lacombe, LA Ward: 7 District: 7	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Buddy Pichon		
Violations Found:3	Lot(s):	PRESENT		
Per Diem: <u>\$50.00/Day/Violation</u>	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., and 108.1	DEFENDANT: MICHAEL YOUNG		
Hearing Cost: <u>\$210.00</u> Fine: <u>\$200.00</u>	Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk, trash, inoperable vehicles, B. 2 Harborage for vermin, and 108.1 - Inspections required	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 27387 Barringer Road Lacombe, LA		
Days to Comply: <u>30 Days</u> 30 Days to Pay	# of Violations: 3			
(11) #10-03-18748 Disposition: Violations Found:	421 Eden Isles Drive Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 13 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau		
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 5.0902 A.	DEFENDANT: DEBORAH BOUDREAUX WIFE OF/AND FREDERICK BOUDREAUX		
Hearing Cost:	Violation: 5.0902 A Permitted Uses: Single Family Dwelling	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 435 Nighthawk Drive Slidell, LA		
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	DISMISSED - IN COMPLIANCE		

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Mandeville, LA 70471	L WALATION LEADING AND	April 14, 2010
	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OMNED)
CASE NUMBER		DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(1) #10-04-CE-1336 Disposition: Violation Found	25414 Bobby Jones Boulevard Abita Springs, LA	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
	Ward: 6 District: 6	Nicole Manteris
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s):	ABSENT
Per Diem: \$25.00/Day/Violation	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 2. and 11.003.00 (a) (1)	DEFENDANT: CLARENCE J. ARDENEAUX
Days to Pay: <u>30 Days</u>	Violation: 3.0303 B. 2 Harborage for vermin and 11.003.00 (a) (1) -	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 25414 Bobby Jones Boulevard
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	High grass	Abita Springs, LA
Fine: \$100.00/Violation		
Days to Comply: 30 Days	# of Violations: 2	
(2) #10-01-18348 Disposition:	4390 Poplar Drive Slidell, LA Ward: 8 District: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1. and B. 2.	DEFENDANT: JOSEPH BEAUDOIN
Days to Pay: Hearing Cost:	Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk and inoperable vehicles and B. 2 Harborage for vermin	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 4390 Poplar Drive Slidell, LA
Fine:	John Hallounge let tellinin	
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	CONTINUED UNTIL 6/15/2010
(3) #10-04-CE-1350 Disposition: Violations Found:	2 North Bonita Drive Madisonville, LA Ward: 1 District: 1	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Per Diem:	Lot(s): Ordinance(s): 105.1 and 108.1	DEFENDANT: BLUE HAVEN POOLS INC
		C/O NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS INC
Days to Pay: Hearing Cost:	Violation: 105.1 - Permits required and 108.1 - Inspections required	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 1110 North Causeway Boulevard Mandeville, LA
Fine:		
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	CONTINUED UNTIL 6/2/2010
		<u> </u>

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	7,011,71,2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(4) #10-04-CE-1354 Disposition: Violations Found:	211 Pocosin Drive Mandeville, LA Ward: 4 District: 4 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
		
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 105.1 and 108.1	DEFENDANT: BLUE HAVEN POOLS INC C/O NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS INC
Days to Pay:	Violation: 105.1 - Permits required	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost:	and 108.1 - Inspections required	1110 North Causeway Boulevard Mandeville, LA
Fine:		CONTINUED UNTIL
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	6/2/2010
(5) #10-04-CE-1111	106 Shirmac Drive	
Disposition:	Slidell, LA Ward: 8 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 8.01 AH. 2. and 3.	DEFENDANT: VINCENT DICARLO
Days to Pay:	Violation: 8.01 AH. 2 All swimming pools shall be completely enclosed with a permanent fence and 3 All	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 106 Shirmac Drive Slidell, LA
Fine:	gate openings through fence shall be equipped with self-closing and self-	
	latching devices	DISMISSED -
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	IN COMPLIANCE
(6) #10-02-18755 Disposition:	213 Pointer Lane Pearl River, LA	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
Violations Found:	Ward: 9 District: 9 Lot(s):	Kelle Soileau
		DESCRIPANT. LARGE F FIGURED
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 105.1 and 108.1	DEFENDANT: JAMES F. FISHER
Days to Pay:	Violation: 105.1 - Permit required and 108.1 - Inspections required	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 213 Pointer Lane
Hearing Cost:	and 100.1 - hispections required	Pearl River, LA
Fine:		CONTINUED FROM
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	2/23/2010 DISMISSED - IN COMPLIANCE

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(7) #10-04-CE-1458 Disposition:	229 Hardy Drive Covington, LA Ward: 1 District: 1	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chester Batiste
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 7-002.00	DEFENDANT: CHERIE O. HAZARD WIFE OF/ AND ROBERT W. HAZARD, JR.
Days to Pay:	Violation: 7-002.00 - Use of fill materials prohibited	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: #1 Tara Place
Hearing Cost:	materials prombheu	Metairie, LA
Fine:		CONTINUED UNTIL
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	6/2/2010
(8) #10-04-CE-1209	38157 North Third Avenue	
Disposition: Violation Found	Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 14	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Violations Found:4	Lot(s):	PRESENT
Per Diem: \$25,00/Day/Violation	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., B. 3.,	DEFENDANT: ROSALIN HARRISON, DAPHNE JENKINS, BYRON JONES, CLARISSA JONES, EARL
Days to Pay: <u>30 Days</u>		JONES, JR., LAMONT JONES, AND JACQUELINE SYLVE
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk, inoperable/abandoned	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 38157 North Third Avenue
Fine: \$50.00/Violation	vehicles, B. 2 Harborage for vermin, B. 3 Any structure unfit for human	Slidell, LA
	habitation, and 11.003.00 - High grass	
Days to Comply: 60 Days	# of Violations: 4	
(9) #10-03-18427	4791 Pontchartrain Drive	
Disposition:	Slidell, LA Ward: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found:	District: 13 Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., 5.0902 A., and 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: GREGORY A. LEBEUF
Days to Pay:	Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost:	of junk, trash, debris, B. 2 Harborage for vermin, 5.0902 A Permitted	151 Lakeview Drive Slidell, LA
Fine:	Uses: Single Family Dwelling, and 11.003.00 - High Grass	CONTINUED EDOM
	<u></u>	CONTINUED FROM
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 4	3/16/2010
		DISMISSED -
	1	IN COMPLIANCE

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	1,2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(10) #10-04-CE-1236 Disposition: Violations Found:	405 Lake Court Madisonville, LA Ward: 1 District: 1 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 40-074.01 (2) and 7-002.00 4. C.	DEFENDANT: ASHLEY H. MELERINE WIFE OF/AND DARRYN A. MELERINE
Days to Pay: Hearing Cost: Fine:	Violation: 40-074.01 (2) - Construction of any nature is prohibited in Parish drainage or street easement and 7-002.00 4. C Site improvements shall not impede natural drainage	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 405 Lake Court Madisonville, LA
Days to Comply:	pathways or Parish roads or drainage easements, servitudes or rights-of- way # of Violations: 2	CONTINUED UNTIL 4/20/2010
(11) #10-02-18152 Disposition: Violation Found	121 Shoreline Court Covington, LA Ward: 3 District: 3	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: John Dillon
Violations Found:1	Lot(s):	ABSENT
Per Diem: <u>\$100.00/Day</u>	Ordinance(s): 108.1	DEFENDANT: JAMES THOMAS SERIO
Days to Pay: 30 Days Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Fine: \$150.00	Violation: 108.1 - Final inspection required for swimming pool	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 121 Shoreline Court Covington, LA
Days to Comply: 30 Days	# of Violations: 1	
(12) #10-04-CE-1241 Disposition: Violation Found Violations Found: 3	Lot 20, Sq. 1 Hillcrest CB Abita Springs, LA Ward: 10 District: 6 Lot(s): 20	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris ABSENT
Per Diem: \$25.00/Day/Violation	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., and	DEFENDANT: ANNA B. THOMPSON WIFE OF/
	11.003.00	AND FRANCISCO THOMPSON
Days to Pay: 30 Days Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of rubbish, trash, junk, inoperable or abandoned vehicles & other abandon-	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 3649 East Loyola Drive Kenner, LA
Fine: <u>\$150.00/Violation</u>	ed materials, B. 2 Harborage for vermin, and 11.003.00 - High grass	
Days to Comply: <u>60 Days</u>	# of Violations: 3	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(13) #10-04-CE-1299 Disposition: Violation Found	70477 H Street Covington, LA Ward: 3 District: 5	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chester Batiste
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s):	PRESENT
Per Diem: \$25.00/Day/Violation	Ordinance(s): 8.01 AH. 2., 3., 3.0303 B. 1., and B. 2.	DEFENDANT: LINN KATIE VO
Days to Pay: 60 Days Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Violation: 8.01 AH. 2 Swimming— pools-shall be-completely-fonced four (4) feet in height, 3.—All-gates shall-be-equipped-with-self-closing	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 70477 H Street Covington, LA
Fine: \$50.00/Violation Days to Comply: 60 Days	a nd self-latching devices, 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk, trash, debris, and 2 Harborage for vermin and 2 Harborage for vermin	
	# of Violations: 4	
(13) #10-04-CE-1678 Disposition:	12123 McGee Road Goodbee, LA Ward: 3 District: 3	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chester Batiste
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 108.1	DEFENDANT: GEORGE BAXTER
Days to Pay: Hearing Cost:	Violation: 108.1 - Final electrical inspection required on pool	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 2901 Belmont Place Metairie, LA
Fine:		CONTINUED UNTIL
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	6/2/2010

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Tuesday, April 20, 2010

iviandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND		April 20, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
(1) #10-04-CE-1455 Disposition:	636 Marina Drive Slidell, LA	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFI	CER:
	Ward: 9 District: 13	Kelle Soileau	
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 5.0902 A., 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., and 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: CYNTHIA BRE	AUX
Days to Pay:	Violation: 5.0902 A Residential	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost:	Uses: One Single Family Dwelling, 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk, trash, debris, B. 2 Harborage for	1337 Wisteria Metairie, LA	
Fine:	vermin, and 11.003.00 - High grass		
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 4	CONTINUED UNTIL 6/15/2010	
(2) #10-04-CE-1291 Disposition: Violation Found	57819 Benjamin Road Slidell, LA Ward: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFI Kelle Soileau	CER:
Violations Found:3	District: 11 Lot(s):	PRESENT	
Per Diem: <u>\$25,00/Day/Violation</u>	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., B. 3., and 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: FRANCES CA	RLSON
Days to Pay: <u>60 Days</u>	Violation: 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	of junk, trash, debris, B. 2 Harborage for vermin, B. 3 Unsafe structure,	44412 Booker Road #2 Hammond, LA	
Fine: <u>\$ 75.00/Violation</u>	and 11.003.00 - High grass		
Days to Comply: 30 Days	# of Violations: 4	·	
(3) #10-04-18885	34592 West Dubuisson Road		
Disposition:	Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 11	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFI Kelle Soileau	CER:
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 2., B. 3., and 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: ROBERT T. H	ATCHER
Days to Pay:	Violation: 3.0303 B. 2 Harborage	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost:	for vermin, B. 3 Unsafe structure, and 11.003.00 - High grass	34592 West Dubuisson Road Slidell, LA	
Fine:		CONTINUED UNTIL	
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 3	5/18/2010	
	<u> </u>		

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black

Tuesday, April 20, 2010

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	Αριτί 20, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(4) #10-04-18959 Disposition: Violations Found:	632 Marina Drive Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 13 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 5.0902 A., 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., and 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: LAPROP, INC. C/O JOHN A. E. DAVIDSON
Days to Pay:	- Violation: 5.0902 A Permitted	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost: Fine:	Uses: A Single Family Dwelling, 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk, trash, debris, B. 2 Harborage for vermin, and 11.003.00 - High grass	3401 Pontchartrain Drive, Suite 2 Slidell, LA
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 4	DISMISSED
(5) #10-04-CE-1364 Disposition:	17 Oak Tree Drive Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 108.1 and 8.01 AH 2.	DEFENDANT: LOWYLESS GLASPER, SR.
Days to Pay: Hearing Cost: Fine:	Violation: 108.1 - Inspections required and 8.01 AH 2 Pool must be completely enclosed with a fence or wall not less than four (4) feet in	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 17 Oak Tree Drive Slidell, LA
Days to Comply:	_ # of Violations: 2	CONTINUED UNTIL 5/18/2010
(6) #10-04-19033 Disposition:	644 Marina Drive Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found: Per Diem:	Lot(s): Ordinance(s): 5.0902 A., 3.0303 B. 1.,	DEFENDANT: WESLEY E. KERSTENS
Days to Pay:	B. 2., and 11.003.00	
Hearing Cost:	Violation: 5.0902 A Permitted Uses: A Single Family Dwelling, 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk,	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 39368 Oak Street Pearl River, LA
Fine:	trash, debris, B. 2 Harborage for vermin, and 11.003.00 - High grass	CONTINUED UNTIL
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 4	6/15/2010
i	•	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Tuesday, April 20, 2010

Mandeville, LA 70471	L VIOLATION APPRESS AND	April 20, 2010
	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(7) #10-04-CE-1236 Disposition: Violation Found	405 Lake Court Madisonville, LA Ward: 1 District: 1	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Violations Found:1	Lot(s):	PRESENT
Per Diem: \$25.00/Day/Violation	Ordinance(s): 40-074.01 (2) and 7-002.00 4. C.	DEFENDANT: ASHLEY H. MELERINE WIFE OF/AND DARRYN A. MELERINE
Days to Pay: 60 Days	Violation:40-074.01 (2) - Construction of any nature is prohibited in Parish	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 405 Lake Court
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	drainage or street easement and 7-002.00 4. C Site improvements	Madisonville, LA
Fine: <u>\$150.00</u>	shall-not-impede-natural-drainage easements, servitudes-or-rights-of-	
Days to Comply: 60 Days	way # of Violations: 2	
(8) #10- 04- CE-1247 Disposition: Violation Found	Lot 1, Sq. 9, Centennial Park S/D Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 11	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Buddy Pichon
Violations Found:1	Lot(s): 1, Sq. 9	PRESENT
Per Diem: \$25.00/Day	Ordinance(s): 5.0902 A.	DEFENDANT: APRIL W. WAGUESPACK WIFE OF/AND CHRISTOPHER WAGUESPACK
Days to Pay: 30 Days	Violation: 5.0902 A Permitted	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 132 Charleston Drive
Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Fine: \$150.00	Uses: A Single Family Dwelling	Slidell, LA
Days to Comply: <u>30 Days</u>	# of Violations: 1	
(9) #10-04-6906 Disposition:	104 Big Pine Drive Covington, LA Ward: District:	ANIMAL SERVICES OFFICER: Tess Boudreau
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 4-127.00	DEFENDANT: RONALD JOHN CAMPORA
Days to Pay: Hearing Cost:	Violation: 4-127.00 - Licenses, Registration, vaccinations, and tags	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 104 Big Pine Drive Covington, LA
Fine:		
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	DISMISSED - IN COMPLIANCE

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black

Tuesday, April 20, 2010

Mandeville, LA 70471		April 20, 2010
	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(10) #10-04-6908	82229 Anthony Road	
Disposition: <u>Violation Found</u>	Folsom, LA	ANIMAL SERVICES OFFICER:
	Ward: District:	Tess Boudreau
Violations Found:2	Lot(s):	ABSENT
	2000).	ABOLINI
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 4-126.00	DEFENDANT: LAURA COUNTS
Days to Pay: <u>30 Days</u>	Violation: 4-126.00 - Leash law	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Days to Pay	Violation: 4-126.00 - Leasinaw	82229 Anthony Road
Hearing Cost: \$210.00		Folsom, LA
		·
Fine: \$200.00/Violation		
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	
(44) #40 04 0007	75450 Covell one	
(11) #10-04-6907 Disposition: Violation Found	75158 Carol Lane Covington, LA	ANIMAL SERVICES OFFICER:
Disposition. <u>Violation i Gund</u>	Ward:	Tess Boudreau
	District:	
Violations Found:4	Lot(s):	ABSENT
Day Diam.	Ordinaman(a): 4 400 00 4 407 00	DEFENDANT: PAUL WAYNE CUTRER
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 4-126.00 and 4-127.00	DEPENDANT: PAUL WATNE COTRER
Days to Pay: <u>30 Days</u>		
' '	Violation: 4-126.00 - Leash law	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
	and 4-127.00 - Licenses, registration,	75158 Carol Lane
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	vaccinations, and tags	Covington, LA
Fine: <u>\$ 75.00/Violation</u>		
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	
(12) #10-04-10085	28775 Hwy 190	
Disposition:	Lacombe, LA	ANIMAL SERVICES OFFICER:
	Ward:	Kelley Vinti
	District:	·
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Dan Diame	Ordinanos(s): 4 457.55	DEFENDANT: PHYLLIS R. MICK
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 4-127.00	DEI ENDANT. PRILLIGIR. MICK
Days to Pay:		
	Violation: 4-127.00 - Licenses,	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
L	registration, vaccinations, and tags	28775 Hwy 190
Hearing Cost:		Lacombe, LA
<u> </u>		
Fine:		DISMISSED -
	# -8 Vi -1-4: 4	IN COMPLIANCE
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	IN COMELIANCE
	1	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	May 0, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(1) #10-05-CE-1087 Disposition: Violation Found Violations Found: 2	21485 Henriques Road Covington, LA Ward: 10 District: 2	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Per Diem:	Lot(s): Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., and	PRESENT DEFENDANT: LORRAINE LEE ANTHONY
Days to Pay: 30 Days	B. 4. Violation(s): 3.0303 B. 1 Accumula- tion of rubbish, trash, refuse, junk,	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 21485 Henriques Road
Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Fine: \$75.00/Violation	inoperable or abandoned vehicles and abandoned materials, B. 2 Harborage for vermin, and B . 4 Contractor's	Covington, LA
Days to Comply: <u>30 Days</u>	rubble, including building debris # of Violations: 3	
(2) #10-05-CE-1138 Disposition: Violations Found:	72041 Hill Street Covington, LA Ward: 3 District: 3 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 11.003.00, 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., and B. 4.	DEFENDANT: HAZEL B. CASMERE
Days to Pay: Hearing Cost: Fine:	Violation(s): 11.003.00 - High grass, 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of rubbish, trash, refuse, junk, inoperable or abandoned	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: Post Office Box 838 Abita Springs, LA
Days to Comply:	materials, B. 2 Harborage for vermin, and B. 4 Contractor's rubble, including building debris # of Violations: 4	PENDING SERVICE
(3) #09-10-17514 Disposition: Violations Found:	350 Emerald Forest Boulevard Covington, LA Ward: 3 District: 5 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 7-050.00 (3)	DEFENDANT: EMERALD FOREST CONDOMINIMUM ASSOC. INC.
Days to Pay: Hearing Cost:	Violation(s): 7-050.00 (3) - Requires commercial developments to follow their approved drainage plan such that	C/O FRED H. BELCHER JR. DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 350 Emerald Forest Boulevard Covington, LA
Fine:	runoff for parcels at least 5 acres in size reduce their runoff by 25%	CONTINUED UNTIL
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	7/14/2010
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black

Wednesday, May 5, 2010

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(4) #10-05-CE-1337 Disposition:	73017 Hillcrest Boulevard Abita Springs, LA Ward: 10	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Violations Found:	District: 6 Lot(s): 10 & 11 Hillcrest Country Club Estates	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 105.1, 108.1, 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., and 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: KAY N. MANINT WIFE OF/ AND EDWARD L. MANINT SR.
Days to Pay:	Violation(s): 105.1 - Permits required, 108.1 - Inspections	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 60 Packenham Avenue
Hearing Cost: Fine:	required, 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of rubbish, trash, refuse, junk, inoper- able or abandoned vehicles and	Chalmette, LA
- Ine.	able or abandoned venicles and abandoned materials, B. 2 Harborage	DISMISSED -
Days to Comply:	for vermin, and 11.003.00 - High grass # of Violations: 5	IN COMPLIANCE
(5) #10-05-CE-1577	35575 East Ridgewood Drive	
Disposition: <u>Violation Found</u>	Pearl River, LA Ward: 6	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Violations Found: 2	District: 6 Lot(s):	PRESENT
Per Diem: \$25.00/Day/Violation	Ordinance(s): Section 523 5.18 2. A. and 2. B.	DEFENDANT: SHERRY L. MCGEE WIFE OF/ AND DAVID L. MCGEE
Days to Pay: <u>30 Days</u>	Violation(s): Section 523 5.18 2. A	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Accumulation of rubbish, trash, refuse, junk, inoperable or abandoned vehicles and abandoned materials,	35575 East Ridgewood Drive Pearl River, LA
Fine: <u>\$75.00/Violation</u>	and 2. B Harborage for vermin	
Days to Comply: 30 Days	# of Violations: 2	
(a) (40 a) (40 a)	447 Dahida - 1 Dah	
(6) #10-04-1006 Affirm Dept. of Animal Services' determination of potentially	117 Robinhood Drive Covington, LA Ward: 3	ANIMAL SERVICES OFFICER: Tess Boudreau
dangerous dog Disposition:	District: 5 Lot(s):	PRESENT
Violations Found: Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 4-132.00 B.	DEFENDANT: ST. TAMMANY ANIMAL RESOURCE TEAM INC. ("S. T. A. R. T.")
Days to Pay:	Violation(s): Appeal of Determination	C/O BOBBY GORMUS DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost:	4-132.00 B Potentially Dangerous Dog	117 Robinhood Drive Covington, LA
Fine:		
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND		May 5, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	1	OWNER)
(7) #10-05-10103 Disposition: Violations Found:	Morning Star Drive Lacombe, LA Ward: 7 District: 7 Lot(s):	LITTER ENFORCEMENT OFFICE Rick Moore	DER:
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 15-001.04	DEFENDANT: THEODORE J. 1	BACHEMIN
Days to Pay:	Gramanoo(o), 10 00 1.04	SEI ENDANT. THEODORE ST.	JA COLILIANIA
Hearing Cost:	Violation(s): 15-001.04 - Gross Littering	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 25655 South Mimosa Street Lacombe, LA	
Fine:	-	DISMISSED -	
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	PAID FINE AND CO	STS

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Mandeville, LA 70471 CASE NUM		VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	May 18, 2010 (OWNER)
(1) #10-04-CE-1364 Disposition: Violatio	n Found	17 Oak Tree Drive Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 13 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICE Kelle Soileau ABSENT	CER:
Per Diem: \$5	50.00/Day	Ordinance(s): 108.1 and 8.01 AH 2.	DEFENDANT: LOWYLESS GI	ASPER SR.
Days to Pay:	30 Days	Violation(s): 108.1 - Inspections required and 8.01 AH 2 Pool must be	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 17 Oak Tree Drive	
Hearing Cost: Fine:	\$210.00 \$200.00	completely enclosed with a fence or wall not less than four (4) feet in height	Slidell, Louisiana 70458 CONTINUED FROI	M
Days to Comply: _	20 Days	# of Violations: 2	4/20/2010	
(2) #10-04-18885 Disposition: Violations Found:		34592 West Dubuisson Road Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 11 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICE Kelle Soileau	CER:
Per Diem: Days to Pay:		Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 2., B. 3., and 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: ROBERT T. HA	TCHER
Hearing Cost:		Violation(s): 3.0303 B. 2 Harborage for vermin, B. 3 Unsafe structure, and 11.003.00 - High grass	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Fine: Days to Comply:		# of Violations: 3	CONTINUED FROI 4/20/2010 DISMISSED - IN COMPLIANCE	VI
10-03-CE-1165 Disposition: <u>Violati</u>	on Found	200 Joseph Street Slidell, LA Ward: 8 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICE Keith Laborde	CER:
Violations Found:	4	Lot(s):	ABSENT	
Per Diem: <u>\$50.00/D</u>	ay/Violation	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., B. 3., and 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: DONALD M. P	IAZZA
	30 Days \$210.00	Violation(s): 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk, B. 2 Haborage for vermin, B. 3 Unsafe structure, and 11.003.00 - High grass	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 1817 North Cumberland Street Metairie, LA	
	30 Days	# of Violations: 4	CONTINUED FROI 3/16/2010	M

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	Way 10, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(4) #09-12-1202 Disposition:	36339 Hwy 36 Pearl River, LA Ward: 6 District: 6	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 523 Section 5.18 (2) A, B, and C	DEFENDANT: JOHN F. SHORT
Days to Pay: Hearing Cost: Fine:	Violation(s): 523 Section 5.18 (2) A - Accumulation of refuse, trash, junk, inoperable/abandoned vehicles and/or materials, B - Harborage for vermin, and C - Unsafe structure	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 37227 Buck Provost Road Pearl River, LA
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 3	CONTINUED FROM 4/20/2010 DISMISSED - IN COMPLIANCE
(5) #09-12-18565 Disposition: Violations Found:	1000 Business Hwy 190 Covington, LA Ward: 3 District: 3 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chester Batiste
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 7.0215 B. 1. and B. 4.	DEFENDANT: KEB CONSULTING, LLC C/O ELLEN BOURGEOIS
Days to Pay:	Violation(s): 7.0215 B. 1 The sign is altered in any way and B. 4 The sign sign is replaced with a sign face that that differs in sign message	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 2 Noveau Court East Metairie, LA
Fine: Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	CONTINUED WITHOUT DATE
(6) #10-05-CE-1888 Disposition: Violation Found	224 Hollow Rock Court Slidell, LA Ward: 8 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s):	ABSENT
Per Diem: <u>\$25.00/Day/Violation</u>	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., B. 3., and 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: JOAN E. DONNELLY
Days to Pay: 30 Days	Violation(s): 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk, trash, debri, B. 2 Harborage	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 224 Hollow Rock Court
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	for vermin, B. 3 Unsafe structure , and 11.003.00 - High grass	Slidell, LA
Fine: \$100.00/Violation		
Days to Comply: <u>30 Days</u>	# of Violations: 4	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

VIOLATION ADDRESS AND			
CASE NU	MBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(7) #10-05-CE-1451 Disposition: <u>Viola</u>	ation Found	59222 Carroll Road Slidell, LA Ward: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found: Unsafe Structure	1	District: 11 Lot(s):	ABSENT
Per Diem: \$25.00/	/Day/Violation	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., B. 3., 14-002.00 H, and 11.003	DEFENDANT: VICTORIA DUCRE, DEVELIN DUCRE, RONALD DUCRE,
Days to Pay:	30 Days	Violation(s): 3.0303 B. 1 Accumula- tion of junk, trash, debris, B. 2	NORMAN A. DUCRE, JR. DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 927 Walnut Street
Hearing Cost:	\$210.00	Harborage for vermin, B. 3 (2) Unsafe structures, 14-002.00 H - Carcass of a	Slidell, LA
Fine:	\$150.00	dead animal not disposed of, and	
Days to Comply: _	30 Days	11.003 00 - High grass # of Violations: 6	
(8) #10-05-CE-1121 Disposition:		4762 Pontchartrain Drive Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found: _		Lot(s):	
Per Diem: _		Ordinance(s): 9-037-06 D. (9)	DEFENDANT: MICHEL J. FELTON
Days to Pay:			
Hearing Cost:		Violation(s): 9-037.06 D. (9) - Dumpsters must be completely en- closed with a minimum of 7 foot	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 60230 South 24th Street Lacombe, LA
Fine:		fence	DISMISSED -
Days to Comply:		# of Violations: 1	IN COMPLIANCE
(0) #40 05 05 4400		50000 Almondo Omod	
(9) #10-05-CE-1468 Disposition:		56396 Almonaster Street Slidell, LA Ward: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Buddy Pichon
Violations Found:		District: 12 Lot(s):	
Per Diem: _		Ordinance(s): 5.0802 A.	DEFENDANT: DONNA D. GRIMM WIFE OF/ AND DAYTON GRIMM, JR.
Days to Pay:		Violation(S): 5.0802 A Permitted	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost:		Use - Single Family Dwelling	36327 Almonaster Street Slidell, LA
Fine:			CONTINUED UNITE
Days to Comply:		# of Violations: 1	CONTINUED UNTIL 6/15/2010

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

CASE NUMBER (10) #10-05-CE-1331 479 Disposition: Violation Found Slid Wa Dis Violations Found: 1 Lot Per Diem: \$25.00/Day Ord	OLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS 94 Pontchartrain Drive dell, LA ard: 9 strict: 13 c(s): dinance(s): 9-037.06 D. (9) plation(s): 9-037.06 D. (9) - mpsters must be completely ensed with a minimum of 7 foot	DEFENDANT (OWNER) CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau ABSENT DEFENDANT: VERLINE M. PASSMORE WIFE OF/AND JOHN R. PASSMORE DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Disposition: Violation Found Wa Dis Violations Found: 1 Per Diem: \$25.00/Day Ord	dell, LA ard: 9 strict: 13 e(s): dinance(s): 9-037.06 D. (9) plation(s): 9-037.06 D. (9) - enpsters must be completely en-	Kelle Soileau ABSENT DEFENDANT: VERLINE M. PASSMORE WIFE OF/AND JOHN R. PASSMORE
Violations Found:1 Lot Per Diem:\$25.00/Day Ord	dinance(s): 9-037.06 D. (9) plation(s): 9-037.06 D. (9) - npsters must be completely en-	DEFENDANT: VERLINE M. PASSMORE WIFE OF/AND JOHN R. PASSMORE
	plation(s): 9-037.06 D. (9) -	WIFE OF/AND JOHN R. PASSMORE
	npsters must be completely en-	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
-		217 Moonraker Drive
	2	Slidell, LA
Fine: \$150.00	oc.	
Days to Comply: <u>30 Days</u> # o	f Violations: 1	
(11) #10-05-CE-1442 355	534 Oakridge Avenue	
Disposition: <u>Violation Found</u> Slid Wa	dell, LA ard: 9 strict: 11	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Buddy Pichon
	r(s):	ABSENT
Per Diem: \$50.00/Day Ord	dinance(s): 108.1	DEFENDANT: CRAIG PAUL ROBERTS
	plation(s): 108.1 - Inspections uired	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 35534 Oakridge Avenue
Hearing Cost: \$210.00		Slidell, LA
Fine: \$200.00		
Days to Comply: <u>30 Days</u> # o	f Violations: 1	
(12) #10-05-CE-1120 470	01 Pontchartrain Drive	
Disposition: <u>Violation Found</u> Slid Wa	dell, LA	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
	(s):	ABSENT
Per Diem: <u>\$25.00/Day</u> Or e	dinance(s): 9-037.06 D. (9)	DEFENDANT: T & J HOLDINGS OF SLIDELL, LLC
Days to Pay: <u>30 Days</u> Vic	olation(s): 9-037.06 D. (9) -	C/O JOSEPH J. MILLS DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost: \$210.00 clos	npsters must be completely en- sed with a minimum of 7 foot	321 Nassau Slidell, LA
Fine: \$150.00	ce	
Days to Comply: 30 Days # o	f Violations: 1	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(13) #10-05-CE-1474 Disposition: Violation Found	37211 First Street Slidell, LA Ward: 8 District: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found:3	Lot(s): 7, 8, 9, 10	ABSENT
Per Diem: <u>\$25.00/Day/Violation</u>	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B. 1., B. 2., and 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: JOEL D. TATE C/O WALTER TATE
Days to Pay: 30 Days Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Violation(s): 3.0303 B. 1 Accumulation of junk, trash, debris, B. 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 4150 East Ames Boulevard
Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Fine: \$100.00/Violation	Harborage for vermin, and 11.003.00 - High grass	Marrero, LA
Days to Comply: 30 Days	# of Violations: 3	
(14) #10-05-6912 Disposition:	59391 Pineridge Road Lacombe, LA Ward: District: 7	ANIMAL SERVICES OFFICER: Tess Boudreau
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 4-132.02	DEFENDANT: EDWARD BOUCHARD
Days to Pay:	Violation(s): 4-132.02 - Potentially Dangerous Dog(s) - Failure to Comply/	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 59391 Pineridge Road
Hearing Cost:	Contempt	Lacombe, LA
Fine: Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	DISMISSED - IN COMPLIANCE
(15) #10-05-6915 Disposition:	76221 Hwy 437 Covington, LA Ward:	ANIMAL SERVICES OFFICER: Tess Boudreau
Violations Found:	District: 2 Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 4-134.00 and 4-129.00	DEFENDANT: KALA CORCORAN
Days to Pay:	Violation(S): 4-134.00 - Animal Establishment Permit and 4-129.00 -	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 76221 Hwy 437
Hearing Cost:	Minimum Care Standards	Covington, LA
Fine:		DISMISSED -
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	IN COMPLIANCE

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	June 2, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(1) #10-06-CE-1781 Disposition: In violation	212 Almond Creek Rd. Slidell, LA 70461	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
	Ward: 8 District: 13	Kelle Soileau/Nicole Manteris
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s):	
Per Diem: \$25.00/day/violation	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B (1); (2); 11.003.00 (A)	DEFENDANT: WILLIAM J. SCHNEIDER
Days to Pay: 30	Violation(s): 3.0303 (B) 1-Accumulation of junk, trash, inoperable or abandoned	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 30031 Berlin Ln.
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	vehicles. 3.0303 (B)2- Harborage for vermin. 11-003.00 (A)- High grass	Lacombe, LA 70445
Fine: \$25.00/violation		
Days to Comply: 15	# of Violations: 3	
(2) #10-06-CE-1363	2107 Wellington Ln.	
Disposition:	Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B (1); (2)	DEFENDANT: ANGELA & PRIEST CROCKETT JR.
Days to Pay:	Violation(s): 3.0303 (B) 1-Accumulation	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost:	of junk, trash, inoperable or abandoned vehicles. 3.0303 (B)2- Harborage for vermin.	Same
Fine:		DIEMICOED
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	DISMISSED COMPLIANCE
(3) #10-06-CE-1653	70437 11th St.	
Disposition:	Covington, LA 70433 Ward: 3	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Violations Found:	District: 5 Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 105.1; 108.1	DEFENDANT: CLEARWATER CUSTOM POOLS & RENOVATIONS, LLC
Days to Pay:	Violation(s): 105.1-Permit required	AGENT: Stephen Broussard DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost:	108.1-Inspections required	212 Veterans Blvd., Ste. 100 Metairie, LA 70005
Fine:		DICMICCED
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	DISMISSED COMPLIANCE

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	June 2, 2010 I
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(4) #10-06-CE-1211 Disposition: In violation Violations Found: 4	20499 Louisiana Ave. Covington, LA 70435 Ward: 3 District: 3 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Per Diem: \$25.00/day/violation		DEFENDANT: CRESCENT CITY BANK &
Days to Pay: 30	11.003.00 (A) Violation(s): B (1)-Accumulation of	TRUST AGENT: FRED B. MORGAN III DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Junk, Trash, other abandoned materials. B (2)- Providing harborage for vermin B (3)- Unsafe Structure	1100 Poydras St. STE. 100 New Orleans, LA 70163
Fine: \$100.00/violation	11.003.00 (A)- High Grass	
Days to Comply: 30 30 days to secure the structure.	# of Violations: 4	
(5) #10-04-CE-1678 Disposition: Violations Found:	12123 McGee Rd. Covington, LA 70435 Ward: 3 District: 3 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chester Batiste
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 108.1	DEFENDANT: BAXTER DESIGNER POOLS GEORGE BAXTER
Days to Pay: Hearing Cost:	Violation(s): Final Electrical Inspection Required.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 2901 Belmont Place Metairie, LA 70002
Fine:		CONTINUED FROM:
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	April 14, 2010 DISMISSED-COMPLIANCE
(6) #10-04-CE-1458 Disposition:	229 Hardy Dr. Covington, LA Ward: 1 District: 1	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chester Batiste
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 7-002.00	DEFENDANT: Cherie O. & Robert W. HAZARD
Days to Pay: Hearing Cost:	Violation(s): Use of fill materials is prohibitted in critical drainage area	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 1 Tara Place Metairie, LA 70002
Fine:		CONTINUES ESSE
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	CONTINUED FROM: April 14, 2010 CONTINUED UNTIL 12-14-2010

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	June 2, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(7) #10-04CE-1350 Disposition: In violation Violations Found: 2	2 N. Bonita Madisonville, LA 70447 Ward: 1 District: 1 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Per Diem: \$50.00/day/violation	Ordinance(s): 105.1 & 108.1	DEFENDANT: BLUE HAVEN POOLS OF
Days to Pay: 30	Violation(s): 105.1- Permit Required 108.1- Inspections required	LOUISIANA, INC. AGENT: NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS
Hearing Cost: \$210.00		Mandeville, LA 70471
Fine: \$125.00/violation		CONTINUED FROM:
Days to Comply: 30	# of Violations: 2	April 14, 2010
(8) #10-04-CE-1354 Disposition: Violations Found:	211 Pocosin Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471 Ward: 4 District: 4 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 105.1 & 108.1 (x2)	DEFENDANT: BLUE HAVEN POOLS OF
Days to Pay:	Violation(s): 105.1- Permit Required 108.1- Inspections Required	1011 N. Causeway Blvd., STE. 3
Fine:		Mandeville, LA 70471 24907 Walker South Rd. Denham Springs, LA CONTINUED FROM:
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2 per defendant	April 14, 2010 DISMISSED-BOTH DEFENDANTS IN COMPLIANCE
(9) #10-04-CE-1312 Disposition:	19140 Rob Rd. Covington, LA 70435 Ward: 2	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chester Batiste
Violations Found:	District: 2 Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 523 Section 5.18 (1)	DEFENDANT: LINDA HUSSER
Days to Pay:	Violation(s):Obstruction in Right	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost:	of Way	SAME
Fine:		CONTINUED EDGA
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	CONTINUED FROM: April 14, 2010 CONTINUE UNTIL AUGUST 17, 2010

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Ivialideville, EA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	3diy 27, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(1) #10-07-CE-1838 Disposition:	14 Mission Hills Drive Slidell, LA 70458	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
Violations Found:	Ward: 9 District: 13 Lot(s):	Kelle Soileau
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s):	DEFENDANT:
Days to Pay:	3.0303 B (2) (3); 8.01 AH (2); 11.003.00 A (1)	Dr. Claudia R. Schuth-Shepard, M.D. c/o Jessica Shepard
Hearing Cost:	Violation(s): 3.0303 B (2) Harborage for vermin. (3) Unsafe structure; 8.01 AH (2) Pool must be completely	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 4445 Alvin Dark, Apt. 276 Baton Rouge, LA 70820
Fine:	enclosed with fence or wall not less than 4 feet; 11.003.00 A (1) High grass.	Balon Rouge, LA 70020
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 4	
(2) #10-07-CE-2000	171 Carr Drive	
Disposition:	_ Slidell, LA 70458 Ward: 9 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 134	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B (1) (2)	DEFENDANT: Michael W. Bingham Sr.
Days to Pay:	Violation(s):	
Hearing Cost:	3.0303 B (1) Junk/Trash/Debris. (2) Harborage for vermin.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 171 Carr Drive
Fine:		Slidell, LA 70458
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	
(3) #10-07-CE-1688	139 W. Forest Drive	
Disposition:	Slidell, LA 70458 Ward: 8 District: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B (1) (2)	DEFENDANT: Joyce Bird Bodreaux and
Days to Pay:	Violation(s):	Ronald Boudreaux
Hearing Cost:	3.0303 B (1) Accumulation of junk/trash and debris. (2) Harborage for vermin.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 139 W. Forest Drive Slidell, LA 70458
Fine:		
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(4) #10-07-CE-1706	1413 Cherry Street	
Disposition:	Slidell, LA 70460	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
	Ward: 9	Nicole Manteris
	District: 11	
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Tiolationo i dana.		
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s):	DEFENDANT:
	3.0303 B (1) (2) (3)	Brian P. Nolan
Days to Pay:	3.0303 B (1) (2) (3)	Brian 1 : Noidii
Days to 1 ay.	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
	3.0303 B (1) Accumulation of junk/trash	1413 Cherry Street
Hearing Cost:	inopperable or abandoned vehicles.	Slidell, LA 70460
lleaning Cost.	(2) Harborage for vermin. (3) Unsecure	Sildell, LA 70400
Fine:	building structure.	
	building structure.	
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 3	
(5) #10-07-CE-1913	312 4th Street	
Disposition:	Slidell, LA 70460	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
	Ward: 8	Kelle Soileau
	District: 9	Relie Solleau
Violations Found:		
violations Found.	_ Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s):	DEFENDANT:
Dave to Davi	3.0303 B (1) (2) (3)	Esmer Moyers Gallegos
Days to Pay:	Violetien(s):	DEFENDANT ADDDEGO
	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
	3.0303 B (1) Accumulation of junk/trash	312 4th Street
Hearing Cost:	(2) Harborage for vermin. (3) Building	Slidell, LA 70460
	or structure unfit for human	
Fine:	habitation.	
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 3	
(6) #10-06-CE-1738	222 Southern Star	
Disposition:	Slidell, LA 70458	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
	Ward: 9	Kelle Soileau
	District: 13	Relie Solleau
Violations Found:		
violations Found.	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s):	DEFENDANT:
	· •	
Davis to Davis	105.1, 108.1, 3.0303 B (3)	Merwin Dale Wood, Jr.
Days to Pay:	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT ADDRESS.
	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
	105.1 Permit required; 108.1 Inspection	P.O. Box 3143
Hearing Cost:	required; 3.0303 B (3) Unsafe structure	Slidell, LA 70459
Fine:		
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 3	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND		July 27, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
(7) #10-07-AS-10088	130 Chamale		
Disposition:	Slidell, LA 70460	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFF	FICER:
	Ward: District:	Shelly Hudson	
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 45		
.		DEEENDANIT	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 4-126.00	DEFENDANT: Scott Cousins	
Days to Pay:	4-120.00	Scott Cousins	
	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
	3 Violations of the leash law/animals	130 Chamale	
Hearing Cost:	running at large.	Slidell, LA 70460	
Fine:			
David to Camarkii	# of Violations 2		
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 3		

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(1) #09-10-17514 Disposition:	350 Emerald Forest Blvd. Covington, LA 70433	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
Violations Found:	Ward: 3 District: 5 Lot(s):	Nicole Manteris
		DEFENDANT Francis Const.
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): Section 7-050.00(3)	DEFENDANT: Emerald Forest Condo Association, Inc. (c/o Fred Belcher, Jr.)
Days to Pay:	Violation(s): Commercial Developers must follow their approved fill plan.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 350 Emerald Forest Blvd.
Hearing Cost:		Covington, LA 70433
Fine:		CONTINUED FROM: May 5, 2010
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	CONTINUED UNTIL September 14, 2010
(2) #10-07-CE-1798	34177 Elks Rd.	
Disposition: No Violation		CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found:		
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 5.07	DEFENDANT: Bayou Oaks Plantation, Inc c/o Carlos & Kay Sabadie
Days to Pay:	Violation(s): Area not zoned for	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hooring Coots	commercial use	same
Hearing Cost:		
Fine:		
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	
(3) #10-07-CE-1832	220 Lake Tahoe	
Disposition:	Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde
Violations Found:		
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B (1)(2)	DEFENDANT: Lisa S. & Lane C. Billings
Days to Pay:	Windstiem (a) (4) Accomplation of	DEFENDANT ADDRESS
Hearing Cost:	Violation(s): (1) Accumulation of junk, trash & inoperable or abandoned vehicles (2) Any condition which	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: same
Fine:	provides harborage for vermin	DIGMISSED COMPLIANCE
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	DISMISSED-COMPLIANCE

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

		VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	
CASE	NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(4) #10-07-CE-10 Disposition: Violations Found		39237 First Ave. Slidell, LA 70458 Ward: 8 District: 13 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde
Per Diem:		Ordinance(s): 3.0303 A; 3.0303 B (1)(2); 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: Henry G. Bennett
Days to Pay: Hearing Cost: Fine:		Violation(s): 1-Obstruction of Parish Right of Way. 2-Accumulation of junk & trash. 3-Creating harborage for vermin. 4-High grass.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: P.O. Box 2518 Slidell, LA 70459
Days to Comply:		# of Violations: 4	Improperly on docket. Will be heard on August 4, 201
(5) #10-07-CE-1	765	57355 Cypress St.	
` '	Violation found.	Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: keith Laborde
Violations Found	I: 4	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	25.00/day/count	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B (1)(2)(3); 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: George Huther
Days to Pay:	210.00	Violation(s): 1-Accumulation of junk, trash, and inoperable/abandoned	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: same
Hearing Cost:	210.00	vehicles. 2-Harborage for vermin. 3-Any structure that is unfit for	
Fine:	300.00	human habitation. 4-High grass.	
Days to Comply:	30	# of Violations: 4	
(6) #10-07-CE-1	2/0	4809 Cypress Dr.	
Disposition:	Violation found.	Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Brown
Violations Found	l: 3	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	25.00/day/count	Ordinance(s):3.0303 B (1)(2); 11-003.00	DEFENDANT: Mary Ann Marvel
Days to Pay:	30	Violation(s): 1-Accumulation of junk, trash and debris. 2-Harborage for	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: same
Hearing Cost:	210.00	vermin. 3-High grass.	•
Fine:	225.00		
Days to Comply:	30	# of Violations: 3	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

		VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	
	IUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(7) #10-07-CE-184 Violations Found:		4835 Cypress Dr. Slidell, LA Ward: 8 District: 9 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde
Per Diem: _		Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B (2);	DEFENDANT: Lauren Wayne Monroe
Days to Pay: _		11.003.00 Violation(s): 1-Harborage for vermin. 2-High grass.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: P.O. Box 976
Hearing Cost: _		vernini. 2-riigii grass.	Slidell, LA 70459
Fine: _			
Days to Comply:		# of Violations: 2	Improperly on docket. Will be heard on August 4, 2010
(8) #10-07-CE-144	14	23483 Pilot St.	
Disposition:		Abita Springs, LA Ward: 10 District: 6	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Violations Found:		Lot(s):	
Per Diem:		Ordinance(s): 5.0902	DEFENDANT: Duracher Construstion, LLC c/o Daniel L. Duracher
Days to Pay:			
Hearing Cost:		Violation(s): Area not zoned for outdoor storage.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: same
Fine:			Continued until:
Days to Comply:		# of Violations: 1	August 4, 2010
(9) #10-07-CE-219 Disposition:	Violation found.	139 Lakeview Dr. Slidell, LA 70458 Ward: 8	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde
Violations Found:	3	District: 13 Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	25.00/day/count	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B (1)(2); 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: Rosezan R. & John L. Giammanchere
Days to Pay:	60	Violation(s):1-Accumulation of	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost:	210.00	junk & trash. 2-Harborage for vermin. 3-High grass.	same
Fine:	75.00		
Days to Comply:	60	# of Violations: 3	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	July 14, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(10) #10-07-CE-1874 Disposition: Violations Found:	28534 Salt Bayou Rd. Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 13 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chester Batiste
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 105.1; 108.1; 7.0702 (A); 7.01	DEFENDANT: Mikel D. Roach
Days to Pay: Hearing Cost:	Violation(s):1-Building permit required. 2-Inspections required. 3-Off-street parking required.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 39255 Sid Crawford Rd. Pearl River, LA 70452
Fine:	4-Landscaping required	
Days to Comply:	_ # of Violations: 4	CONTINUED UNTIL August 17, 2010
(11) #10-07-CE-1552	217 Galatas Rd.	
Disposition:	Madisonville, LA 70447 Ward: 1 District: 1	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chester Batiste
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B (1)(2)	DEFENDANT: Paul J. Barze
Days to Pay:	Violation(s): 1-Accumulation of junk/trash/debris. 2-Harborage for	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: P.O. Box 605
Hearing Cost:	vermin.	Madisonville, LA 70447
Fine:		
Days to Comply:	_ # of Violations: 2	Continued without date.
(12) #10-07-CE-2017	69199 Fourth St.	
Disposition: Violation found	Covington, LA 70433 Ward: 3 District: 5	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s):	
Per Diem: 0	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B (1)(2)(3); 11.003.00 a(1)	DEFENDANT: Celia E. Gonzalez
Days to Pay: 60	Violation(s): 1-accumulation of junk/trash/debris. 2-Harborage for	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: same
Hearing Cost: 210.00	vermin. 3-Unsafe structure. 4-High grass.	Carrio
Fine: 50.00		
Days to Comply: 30	# of Violations: 4	
1	Ţ.	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND			
	NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)	
(13) #10-07-CE-2 Disposition:	2073 Violation found.	SW corner of Landry St. @ Hester St Madisonville, LA Ward: 1 District: 1	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre	
Violations Found	: 4	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	25.00/day/count	Ordinance(s):3.0303 B(1)(2)(3); 11.003.00 a(1)	DEFENDANT: Martha Elizabeth Maddox Bigner	
Days to Pay:	30	Violation(s): 1-accumulation of	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost:	210.00	junk/trash/debris. 2-Harborage for vermin. 3-Unsafe structure. 4-High grass.	P.O. Box 303 Madisonville, LA 70447	
Fine:	300.00			
Days to Comply:	30	# of Violations:		
(14) #10-07-CE-2 Disposition:	2033	Galatas Rd. Madisonville, LA 70447 Ward: 1 District: 1	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre	
Violations Found	:	Lot(s):15		
Per Diem:		Ordinance(s):3.0303 B(1)(2)(3); 11.003.00 a(1)	DEFENDANT: Joseph Barze, Jr.	
Days to Pay: Hearing Cost:		Violation(s): 1-accumulation of junk/trash/debris. 2-Harborage for vermin. 3-Unsafe structure. 4-High grass.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: P.O.Box 605 Madisonville, LA 70447	
Fine: Days to Comply:		# of Violations: 4	Continued until : August 4, 2010	
(15) #10-07-CE-2 Disposition: Vic	plation found	51 Hester St. Madisonville, LA 70447 Ward: 1 District: 1 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre	
Violationo i ouria		Ordinance(s):3.0303 B(1)(2)(3);	DEFENDANT: Jan B. & Wayne Farmer	
Per Diem:	25.00/day/count	11.003.00 a(1)	2	
Days to Pay:	30	Violation(s): 1-accumulation of junk/trash/debris. 2-Harborage for	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: same	
Hearing Cost:	210.00	vermin. 3-Unsafe structure. 4-High grass.		
Fine:	300.00			
Days to Comply:	30	# of Violations: 4		

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

		VIOLATION ADDRESS AND		
CASE	NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
(16) #10-07-CE-2	078	Landry St. @ Alice St.		
Disposition:		Madisonville, LA 70447	CODE ENFORCEMENT (OFFICER:
		Ward: 1	Chris Pitre	
Violations Found:		District: 1		
violations Found.		Lot(s):		
		Ordinance(s):3.0303 B(1)(2)(3);	DEFENDANT: Martina &	Michael
Per Diem:		11.003.00 a(1)	Gambino	
		,		
Days to Pay:		Violation(s): 1-accumulation of	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
		junk/trash/debris. 2-Harborage for	P.O. Box 504	
Hearing Cost:		vermin. 3-Unsafe structure. 4-High	Madisonville, LA 70447	
		grass.		
Fine:				
Days to Comply:		_ # of Violations: 4	CONTINUED UNTIL: Aug	just 4, 2010
(17) #10-06-AS-6	018	25015 Sanders Rd.		
• •	iolation found	Covington, LA 70435-4007	ANIMAL CONTROL OFFI	CER.
Disposition. V	Totation round	Ward: 10	Tess Boudreau	OLIV.
		District: 6	1 000 Bodaroda	
Violations Found:	4	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	0	Ordinance(s): 4-126.00; 4-127.00 (x2);	DEFENDANT: Joseph M.	"Mike" Inzinna
		4-129.00 (x3)		
Days to Pay:	60			
		Violation(s): 1-Leash law. 2-Failure	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
		to provide vaccinations & tags for	same	
Hearing Cost:	210.00	dogs (x2). 3-Failure to provide water		
		animals (x3).		
Fine:	150.00			
Days to Comply:	15	# of Violations:		
Days to Comply.	15	# Of Violations.		
(18) #10-06-AS-6	916	82320 HWY 437		
• •	No Violation.	Covington, LA 70435	ANIMAL CONTROL OFFI	CER:
•		Ward: 2	Tess Boudreau	
		District: 2		
Violations Found:		_ Lot(s):		
Dor Die		Ordinanas/5\: 4.420.00:	DEEENDANT. Obailedies	no D. Mol/s-
Per Diem:		Ordinance(s): 4-126.00;	DEFENDANT: Christian	ne P. Wickee
		4-129.00 (x5)		
Days to Pay:		Violation(s):1-Leash law. 2-Failure	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Days to Fay.		to provide shelter for dogs (x5).	same	
Hearing Cost:		provide charter for dogs (no).	···· ·	
g - 3 -				
Fine:				
			CONTINUED FF	ROM-
Days to Comply:		# of Violations: 3		June 15, 20
Jays to Comply.		" or violations. o		Julie 13, 20

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Tuesday,

July 27, 2010

CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(1) #10-07-CE-1838	14 Mission Hills Drive	(371121)
Disposition: Violations found	Slidell, LA 70458	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
,	Ward: 9	Kelle Soileau
	District: 13	
Violations Found: 4	Lot(s):	
Per Diem: \$100.00 for pool/	Ordinance(s):	DEFENDANT:
\$50.00 for other violations.	3.0303 B (2) (3); 8.01 AH (2);	Dr. Claudia R. Schuth-Shepard, M.D.
	11.003.00 A (1)	c/o Jessica Shepard
Days to Pay: 30	Violation(s): 2 0202 B (2) Hawkeyees	DEFENDANT ADDDESS.
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Violation(s): 3.0303 B (2) Harborage for vermin. (3) Unsafe structure;	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 4445 Alvin Dark, Apt. 276
110aming 003t. \$210.00	8.01 AH (2) Pool must be completely	Baton Rouge, LA 70820
Fine: \$200.00 per violation	enclosed with fence or wall not less	
Davis to Campby 20	than 4 feet; 11.003.00 A (1) High grass.	
Days to Comply: 30	# of Violations: 4	
	" or trolations."	
(2) #10-07-CE-2000	171 Carr Drive	
Disposition: Violations found	Slidell, LA 70458	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
	Ward: 9 District: 13	Kelle Soileau
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s): 134	
	, ,	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Ordinance(s):	DEFENDANT:
Days to Pay: 30	3.0303 B (1) (2)	Michael W. Bingham Sr.
Days to Fay. 30	Violation(s):	
	3.0303 B (1) Junk/Trash/Debris.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(2) Harborage for vermin.	171 Carr Drive
Fine: \$150.00 per violation		Slidell, LA 70458
i ilie. \$150.00 per violation	# of Violations: 2	
	# of violations: 2	
Days to Comply: 30		
(3) #10-07-CE-1688	139 W. Forest Drive	
Disposition: Violations found	Slidell, LA 70458	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
	Ward: 8	Kelle Soileau
Violations Found: 2	District: 9	
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s):	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Ordinance(s):	DEFENDANT:
	3.0303 B (1) (2)	Joyce Bird Bodreaux and
Days to Pay: 30	Violation(s):	Ronald Boudreaux
	Violation(s): 3.0303 B (1) Accumulation of junk/trash	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	and debris. (2) Harborage for vermin.	139 W. Forest Drive
		Slidell, LA 70458
Fine: \$75.00 per violation		
Days to Comply: 60	# of Violations: 2	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND					
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)				
(4) #10-07-CE-1706	1413 Cherry Street					
Disposition: Violations found	Slidell, LA 70460	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:				
	Ward: 9	Nicole Manteris				
	District: 11					
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s):					
Per Diem: 0	Ordinance(s):	DEFENDANT:				
	3.0303 B (1) (2) (3)	Brian P. Nolan				
Days to Pay: 30						
	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:				
	3.0303 B (1) Accumulation of junk/trash	1413 Cherry Street				
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	inopperable or abandoned vehicles.	Slidell, LA 70460				
	(2) Harborage for vermin. (3) Unsecure					
Fine: \$25.00 per violation	building structure.					
Days to Comply: 30	# of Violations: 3					
	# Of Violations. 5					
90 days to tear down structure						
(E) #40 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	0.40.44.00					
(5) #10-07-CE-1913	312 4th Street					
Disposition: Violations found	Slidell, LA 70460	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:				
	Ward: 8	Kelle Soileau				
	District: 9					
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s):					
Day Diver those on a second define	On I'm an a s (a)	DEFENDANT				
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Ordinance(s):	DEFENDANT:				
	3.0303 B (1) (2) (3)	Esmer Moyers Gallegos				
Days to Pay: 30	VP = 1 = (
	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:				
	3.0303 B (1) Accumulation of junk/trash	312 4th Street				
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(2) Harborage for vermin. (3) Building	Slidell, LA 70460				
	or structure unfit for human					
Fine: \$75.00 per violation	habitation.					
Days to Comply: 60	# of Violations: 3					
(6) #10-06-CE-1738	222 Southern Star					
Disposition:	Slidell, LA 70458	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:				
•	Ward: 9	Kelle Soileau				
	District: 13					
Violations Found:	Lot(s):					
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s):	DEFENDANT:				
	105.1, 108.1, 3.0303 B (3)	Merwin Dale Wood, Jr.				
Days to Pay:		·				
	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:				
	105.1 Permit required; 108.1 Inspection	P.O. Box 3143				
Hearing Cost:	required; 3.0303 B (3) Unsafe structure	Slidell, LA 70459				
Ĭ	' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '					
Fine:						
i iiiG.		Continued from: June 15, 2010				
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 3	DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE				
Eago to Compiy.	or Floradiono. o	J.GIGGED GOINI EIAIGE				

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr.

Mandeville, LA 70471			July 27, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
(7) #10-07-AS-10088 Disposition: Violations found	130 Chamale Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: District:	CODE ENFORCEMENT OF Shelly Hudson	FFICER:
Violations Found: 3 Per Diem: 0	Lot(s): 45 Ordinance(s):	DEFENDANT:	
Days to Pay: 30	4-126.00 Violation(s):	Scott Cousins DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	3 Violations of the leash law/animals running at large.	130 Chamale Slidell, LA 70460	
Fine: \$125.00 per violation			
Days to Comply: 30	# of Violations: 3		

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	Wednesday, August 4, 2010	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)	
(1) #10-07-CE-2033 Disposition:	Lot 15 Galatas Drive Madisonville, LA 70447	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:	
	Ward: 1	Chris Pitre	
Violations Found:	District: 1 Lot(s): 15		
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B (1) (2); 11.003.00 A (1)	DEFENDANT: Joseph Barze Jr.	
Days to Pay:			
Hearing Cost:	Violation(s): 3.0303 B (1) Junk/trash/ debris. Inoperable vehicle (boat).	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: P.O. Box 605	
Fine:	(2) Harborage for vermin; 11.003.00 A (1) High grass.	Madisonville, LA 70447	
Days to Comply:		Continued from July 14, 2010 DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE	
	# of Violations: 3		
(2) #10-07-CE-1552	217 Galatas Rd.	CODE ENEODOEMENT OFFICED	
Disposition:	P.O. Box 605 Madisonville, LA 70447 Ward: 1	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chester Batiste	
Violations Found:	District: 1 Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B (1) (2)	DEFENDANT: Paul Joseph Barze	
Days to Pay:	Violation(s):		
Hearing Cost:	3.0303 B (1) Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris; (2) Harborage for vermin	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 217 Galatas Rd. P.O. Box 605	
Fine:		Madisonville, LA 70447	
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	Continued from July 14, 2010	
Days to Compiy.		DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE	
(3) #10-07-CE-2078 Disposition:	Corner of Landry St. and Alice St. Madisonville, 70447 Ward: 1 District: 1	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre	
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B (1) (2) (3); 11.003.00 A (1)	DEFENDANT: Martina and Michael Gambino	
Days to Pay:	Violation(s):		
Hearing Cost:	3.0303 B (1) Junk/trash/debris; B (2) Harborage for vermin.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: P.O. Box 504 Madisonville I A 70447	
Fine:	B (3) Unsafe structure. 11.003.00 A (1) High grass.	Madisonville, LA 70447	
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 4	Continued from July 14, 2010 Continued until 9/1/2010	

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND		
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS		(OWNER)
(4) #10-07-CE-1444	23483 Pilot Street		
Disposition:	Abita Springs, LA 70420 Ward: 10 District: 6	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris	
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 5.0902 A (4)	DEFENDANT: Duracher Construction, LLC	
Days to Pay:	Violation(s):	c/o Daniel L. Duracher	
Hearing Cost:	5.0902 A (4) Area not zoned for out- door storage.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 23483 Pilot Street Abita Springs, LA 70420	
Fine:		Continued from July 14,	2010
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	DISMISSED- COMPLIANO	
(5) #10-08-CE-1879	39237 First Ave.	1	
Disposition:	Slidell, LA 70458 Ward: 8 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFIC Keith Laborde	CER:
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 A, B (1) (2); 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: Henry Gordon Bennett	
Days to Pay:	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost:	3.0303 A Obstruction of a Parish right of way; B (1) Junk/trash/debris; B (2) Harborage for vermin;	32 Concord Loop Pearl River, LA 70452 and	
Fine:	11.003.00 High grass.	P.O. Box 2518 Slidell, LA 70459	
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 4	DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE	
(6) #10-08-CE-1578	73242 Stella Lane		
Disposition:	Pearl River, LA 70452 Ward: 6 District: 6	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFIC Nicole Manteris	CER:
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 11.003.00 A (1); 3.0303 B (1) (2)	DEFENDANT: Debbie and Robert Bigner	
Days to Pay:	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 73242 Stella Lane	
Hearing Cost:	11.003.00 A (1) High grass; 3.0303 B (1) Junk/trash/debris; B (2) Harborage for vermin	Pearl River, LA 70452	
Fine:	,,	Continued until 9/1/2010	
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 3	Johnnaga anan 3/1/2010	

Mandeville, LA 70471				
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)		
(7) #10-08-CE-1933 Disposition: Violation found	20424 Fairhaven Rd. Covington, LA 70433 Ward: 2 District: 2	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris		
Violations Found: 1	Lot(s):			
Per Diem: \$25.00	Ordinance(s): Section 401	DEFENDANT: Elizabeth B. Andersen		
Days to Pay: 30	Violation(s): Occupying without certificate of	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 20424 Fairhaven Rd.		
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	occupancy.	Covington, LA 70433		
Fine: \$50.00				
Days to Comply: 30	# of Violations: 1			
(8) #10-08-CE-1932 Disposition:	20446 Fairhaven Rd. Covington, LA 70433 Ward: 2	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris		
Violations Found:	District: 2 Lot(s):			
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): Section 401	DEFENDANT: Paige Boudro, wife of/and		
Days to Pay:	Violation(s):	William J. Orazio, Jr.		
Hearing Cost:	Occupying without certificate of occupancy.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 81438 Jim Sharp Rd. Covington, LA 70435		
Fine:				
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE		
(9) #10-08-CE-1936	20456 Fairhaven Rd.			
Disposition:	Covington, LA 70433 Ward: 2 District: 2	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris		
Violations Found:	Lot(s):			
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): Section 401	DEFENDANT: Paige Boudro, wife of/and		
Days to Pay:	Violation(s):	William J. Orazio, Jr.		
Hearing Cost:	Occupying without certificate of occupancy.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 81438 Jim Sharp Rd. Covington, LA 70435		
Fine:				
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 1	DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE		

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	Wednesday, August 4, 201	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	DEFENDANT (OWNER)	
(10) #10-08-CE-1566 Disposition: Violations found Violations Found: 2	520 Richards Drive Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 13 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation Days to Pay: 30 Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Fine: \$100.00 per violation	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B (1) (2); 40-087.0 Violation(s): 3.0303 B (1) Junk/Trash/Debris; B (2) Harborage for vermin; 40-087.0 Recreational vehicle park and camping ground.	DEFENDANT: Christopher Michael Garcia DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 520 Richards Drive Slidell, LA 70461	
Days to Comply: 30	# of Violations: 3		
(11) #10-08-CE-1561 Disposition: Violations found Violations Found: 3	515 Richards Drive Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: 8 District: 13 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Brown	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Ordinance(s):	DEFENDANT:	
Days to Pay: 30 Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Fine: \$75.00 per violation Days to Comply: 30	3.0303 B (1) (2); 40-087.0; 11.003.00 Violation(s): 3.0303 B (1) Junk/trash/debris; B (2) Harborage for vermin; 40-087.0 Recreational vehicle park and campground; 11.003.00 High grass # of Violations: 4	Katherine Miller DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 515 Richards Drive Slidell, LA 70460	
(12) #10-08-CE-2005 Disposition: Violations found Violations Found: 2	209 Foxcroft Street Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 13 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation Days to Pay: 30	Ordinance(s): 11.003.00 A; 3.0303 B (2) Violation(s): 11.003.00 A High Grass;	DEFENDANT: Patrice Cross, wife of/and Steve Charles DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Fine: \$200.00 per violation	3.0303 B (2) Harborage for vermin.	209 Foxcroft Street Slidell, LA 70461	
Days to Comply: 30	# of Violations: 2		

Mandeville, LA 70471	I VIOLATION ADDDECS AND	Wednesday, August 4, 2010	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)	
(13) #10-08-CE-1935 Disposition: Violation found	20412 Fairhaven Rd. Covington, LA 70433 Ward: 2 District: 2	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris	
Violations Found: 1	Lot(s):		
Per Diem: \$50.00	Ordinance(s): Section 401	DEFENDANT: Pyramid 2000 Investment Corporation	
Days to Pay: 30	Violation(s):	c/o David B. McDonald	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Occupying without certificate of occupancy.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 77266 Hwy 21 Covington, LA 70435	
Fine: \$200.00		3 ,	
Days to Comply: 60	# of Violations: 1		
(14) #10-08-CE-1345 Disposition:	36319 Sullivan Rd. Slidell, LA Ward: 9 District: 11	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau	
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B (1) (2)	DEFENDANT: Expert Heavy Machine	
Days to Pay:	Violation(s):	c/o David Corollo	
Hearing Cost:	3.0303 B (1) Junk/trash/debris; B (2) Harborage for vermin.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 36319 Sullivan Rd. Slidell, LA	
Fine:			
Days to Comply:	# of Violations: 2	CONTINUED UNTIL 9/1/2010	
(15) #10-08-CE-1570	309 Avery Dr.		
Disposition: Violations found	Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde	
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s):		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Ordinance(s): 3.0303 B (1) (2); 11.003.00	DEFENDANT: Ollie Mae Migliore, wife of/and	
Days to Pay: 60	Violation(s):	Daniel L. Williams	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	3.0303 B (1) Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris; B (2) Harborage for vermin; 11.003.00 High grass.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 309 Avery Dr. Slidell, LA 70461	
Fine: \$25.00 per violation	,		
Days to Comply: 30	# of Violations: 3		

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Wednesday, August 4, 2010

(16) #10-08-CE-2124	1525 Albert Street	
Disposition: Violations found	Mandeville, LA	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
	Ward: 4	Chris Pitre
	District: 7	
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s):	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Ordinance(s):	DEFENDANT:
	5.0802; 3.0303 B (1) (2) (A)	Steven Brindle
Days to Pay: 60		
	Violation(s):	
	5.0802 Permitted uses in an area	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	zoned A3 suburban district. Junk/	1525 Albert Street
	trash/debris. Inoperable vehicles.	Mandeville, LA
Fine: \$75.00 per violation	Building in unsafe/unsanitary	
	conditions.	
Days to Comply: 60		

of Violations: 3

Mandeville, LA 70471 Tuesday, August 17, VIOLATION ADDRESS AND			
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
(1) #10-07-CE-1874 Disposition:	38534 Salt Bayou Road Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chester Batiste	
Violations Found:	District: 13 Lot(s):	Chester batiste	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 105.1- Building permit required;	DEFENDANT: Mikel David Roach	
Days to Pay:	(2) 108.1- Inspections required; (3) 7.0702 A- Offstreet parking required;	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost:	(4) 7.01- Landscape required.	39255 Sid Crawford Road Pearl River, LA 70452	
Fine:		Continued from July	14, 2010
Days to Comply:		Continued until Septer	nber 14, 2010
(2) #10-08-CE-2104	432 4th Street	<u> </u>	
Disposition: Violations found	Pearl River, LA 70452 Ward: 6 District: 6	CODE ENFORCEMENT C Kelle Soileau)FFICER:
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s):		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(1)- Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Linda Barbar, wife of/and	ł
Days to Pay: 30	trash/debris; (2) 3.0303 B(2)- Harborage for vermin;	Glen Morgan, Jr. DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(3) 11.003.00 a(1)- High grass.	432 4th Street Pearl River, LA 70452	
Fine: \$75.00 per violation		,	
Days to Comply: 30			
(3) #10-08-CE-2175	Lots 97 and 97A Carr Drive		
Disposition: Violations found	Northshore Beach subdivision Slidell, LA Ward: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT C Kelle Soileau)FFICER:
Violations Found: 3	District: 13 Lot(s): 97 and 97A		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT: Donald William Meyer	
Days to Pay: 30	(1) 3.0303 B(1)- Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris;		
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(2) 3.0303 B(2)- Harborage for vermin; (3) 5.0902- Outdoor storage is not	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 4726 Iberville Street	
Fine: \$50.00 per violation	listed as permitted use in A4.	New Orleans, LA 70119	
Days to Comply: 30			

Hearing Officer: Alan Black

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr.

Mandeville, LA 70471 Tuesday, August 17, 2010 **VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS DEFENDANT** (OWNER) **CASE NUMBER** (4) #10-08-CE-1799 Lot 128A Sq. F Jefferson Ave. Disposition: Violations found Slidell, LA CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Ward: 9 Kelle Soileau District: 11 Violations Found: 3 Lot(s): 128A Per Diem: \$50.00 per violation **DEFENDANT:** Violation(s): Rosemary Blake Marks and (1) 3.0303 B(1)- Accumulation of junk/ Days to Pay: 30 Danny Marks trash/debris; (2) 3.0303 B(2)- Harborage for vermin; DEFENDANT ADDRESS: (3) 11.003.00 a(1)- High grass. Hearing Cost: \$210.00 3110 Grandview Place Slidell, LA 70458 Fine: \$100.00 per violation Days to Comply: 30 (5) #10-08-CE-2177 110 N. Queens Drive Disposition: Violations found Slidell, LA 70458 CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Ward: 8 Kelle Soileau District: 9 Violations Found: 2 Lot(s): Per Diem: \$50.00 for 3.0303 B (1) Violation(s): DEFENDANT: Sachie Uematsu, wife of/and (1) 3.0303 B(1)- Inoperable vehicle; Days to Pay: 30 (2) 3.0303 B(2)- Harborage for vermin. Vance J. Nimtz **DEFENDANT ADDRESS:** 110 N. Queens Drive Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Slidell, LA 70458 Fine: \$350.00 total Days to Comply: 30 (6) #10-08-CE-2057 1948 Beth Drive Disposition: Violations found Slidell, LA 70458 CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Ward: 9 Kelle Soileau District: 12 Violations Found: 2 Lot(s): DEFENDANT: Per Diem: \$50.00 per violation Violation(s): Crescent City Construction, Inc. (1) 3.0303 B(2)- Harborage for vermin; c/o Ricky P. Boudoin Days to Pay: 30 (2) 3.0303 B(3)- Unsafe structure. **DEFENDANT ADDRESS:** Hearing Cost: \$210.00 55 Chamale Cove Slidell, LA 70460 Fine: \$350.00 total Days to Comply: 30

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Tuesday, August 17, 2010

VIOLATION ADDRESS AND				
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)	
(7) #10-08-CE-1987	35238 Windsor Drive			
Disposition: Violations found	Slidell, LA 70458	CODE ENFORCEMENT OF	FICER:	
	Ward: 9	Kelle Soileau		
	District: 11			
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s): 9			
Per Diem: \$25.00 for 3.0303 B(3)	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT:		
	(1) 11.003.00 a(1)- High grass;	Sue Borchers Clemons		
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 3.0303 B(1)- Accumulation of junk/			
	trash/debris;	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:		
	(3) 3.0303 B(2)- Harborage for vermin;	1488 Briarwood Street		
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(4) 3.0303 B(3)- Unsafe structure.	Slidell, LA 70458		
Fine: \$50.00 per violation				
The second of th				
Days to Comply: 90				

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	Wednesday, September 1, 2010	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)	
(1) #10-07-CE-2078 Disposition:	Corner of Landry St. and Alice St. Madisonville, LA 70447	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:	
Violations Found:	Ward: 1 District: 1 Lot(s):	Chris Pitre	
Per Diem:	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT:	
Days to Pay:	(1) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris; (2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin;	Martina and Michael Gambino	
Hearing Cost:	(3) 3.0303 B(3): Unsafe structure; (4) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: P.O. Box 504 Madisonville, LA 70447	
Fine:	Number of Violations: 4		
Days to Comply:		Continued from July 14, 2010 DISMISSED-COMPLIANCE	
(2) #10-08-CE-1578 Disposition:	73242 Stella Lane Pearl River, LA 70452 Ward: 6 District: 6	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris	
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass;	DEFENDANT: Debbie and Robert Bigner	
Days to Pay:	(2) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris;	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost:	(3) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	73242 Stella Lane Pearl River, LA 70452	
Fine:	Number of Violations: 3		
Days to Comply:		Continued from June 4, 2010 DISMISSED-COMPLIANCE	
(3) #10-08-CE-1345	36319 Sullivan Road		
Disposition:	Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: 9 District: 11	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau	
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Expert Heavy Equipment	
Days to Pay:	trash/debris; (2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	c/o David Carollo DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost:	Number of Violations: 2	36319 Sullivan Road Slidell, LA 70460	
Fine:			
Days to Comply:		Continued from August 4, 2010 CONTINUED UNTIL SEPTEMBER 14, 2010	

Mandeville, LA 70471	Wednesday,	September 1, 201	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
(4) #10-09-CE-1241	25464 Bobby Jones Blvd.		
Disposition:	Abita Springs, LA 70420 Ward: 10 District: 6	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris	
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 24		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass;	DEFENDANT: Joan Kelley Gibson, A.K.A.	
Days to Pay:	(2) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris;	Joan M. Maxwell	
Hearing Cost:	(3) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 2015 Pinecrest Ave. Apt. 1107	
Fine:	Number of Violations: 3	Covington, LA 70433	
Days to Comply:		CONTINUED UNTIL OCT	OBER 6, 2010
(5) #10-09-CE-2224	74219 Hwy 59		
Disposition: Violations found	Covington, LA 70435 Ward: 10 District: 2	CODE ENFORCEMENT C Nicole Manteris	PFFICER:
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s):		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass;	DEFENDANT: Joshua Colby Clark	
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris;		
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(3) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 74219 Hwy 59 Covington, LA 70435	
Fine: \$150.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 3		
Days to Comply: 30			
(6) #10-09-CE- 2217	1525 Shylock Dr.		
Disposition:	Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT C Keith Laborde	PFFICER:
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(2) Harborage for vermin;	DEFENDANT: Carol B. and Edward J. H	earty
Days to Pay:	(2) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass.		-
Hearing Cost:	Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: P.O. Box 2285 Chalmette, LA 70044	
Fine:		,	
Days to Comply:		DISMISSED-COMPLIANC	E

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNE
(7) #10-09-CE-2310 Disposition: Violations Found:	217 Lake Village Blvd. Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 8 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde
Per Diem: Days to Pay: Hearing Cost: Fine: Days to Comply:	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin; (2) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass. Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT: Angela Aguirre Leet DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 831 Cedar Lake Road #410 Biloxi, MS 39532 DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE
(8) #10-09-CE-2075 Disposition: Violations found	1305 Hwy 22 Madisonville, LA 70447 Ward: 1 District: 1	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s):	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation Days to Pay: 30 Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Fine: \$150.00 per violation Days to Comply: 30	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin; (2) 3.0303 B(3): Unsafe structure; (3) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass. Number of Violations: 3	DEFENDANT: Anthony Rossi and Julie Steinwinder DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 2508 Rue Beaux Chenes Ocean Springs, MS 39564
(9) #10-09-CE-1878 Disposition:	4 Maison Street Covington, LA 70447 Ward: 1 District: 1	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 3-45 AH(2): Swimming pool without	DEFENDANT: Phyllis Dean Beatty
Days to Pay:	fenced enclosure. Number of Violations: 1	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 2 Maison Street
Hearing Cost:	Number of Violations: 1	Covington, LA 70433
Fine: Days to Comply:		DISMISSED-COMPLIANCE

21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471			Officer: Alan Blacl September 1, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
(10) #10-09-CE-1469 Disposition: Violations found	73396 Par Street Abita Springs, LA 70420 Ward: 6 District: 6	CODE ENFORCEMENT O Nicole Manteris	FFICER:
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s):		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass;	DEFENDANT: Daniel Eugene Cornwell	
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris;(3) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 73396 Par Street	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Number of Violations: 3	Abita Springs, LA 70420	
Fine: \$125.00 per violation			
Days to Comply: 30			
(11) #10-09-CE-2208	2165 Rue Pickney		
Disposition:	Mandeville, LA 70448 Ward: 7 District: 10	CODE ENFORCEMENT O Chris Pitre	FFICER:
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass;	DEFENDANT: Phyllis Moody, wife of/and	d
Days to Pay:	(2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	Michael Villescas	
Hearing Cost:	Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 2615 N. Causeway Blvd. Apt. B32	
Fine:		Mandeville, LA 70471	
Days to Comply:		DISMISSED-COMPLIANC	E
(12) #10-09-CE-1749 Disposition:	Handsome Meadow Rd. Covington, LA 70433 Ward: 2 District: 2	CODE ENFORCEMENT O Nicole Manteris	FFICER:
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 16A		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 5.0502: Not listed as a permitted	DEFENDANT: Randy Adams, wife of/and	d
Days to Pay:	use (outdoor storage).	Fredrick E. Lawshe, Sr.	
Hearing Cost:	Number of Violations: 1	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 38204 Joan Drive Pearl River, LA 70451	
Fine:		,	
Days to Comply:		CONTINUED UNTIL OCTO	OBER 6, 2010

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Wednesday, September 1, 2010

(13) #10-09-AS-6920	322 Twin River Drive	
Disposition: Violation found	Covington, LA 70433	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
	Ward:	Tess Boudreau
	District:	
Violations Found: 1	Lot(s):	
Per Diem: 0	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT:
	(1) 4-126.00: Leash law	Denise Tourelle
Days to Pay: 30		
		DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
	Number of Violations: 1	322 Twin River Drive
Hearing Cost: \$210.00		Covington, LA 70433
Fine: \$50.00		
Fine. \$50.00		
Days to Comply: 30		

Hearing Officer: Alan Black

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Tuesday, September 14, 2010 **VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS DEFENDANT** (OWNER) **CASE NUMBER** (1) #10-05-CE-1474 37211 First Street Disposition: Violations found Slidell, LA 70460 CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Ward: 8 Kelle Soileau District: 9 Violations Found: 3 Lot(s): 7, 8, 9, 10 DEFENDANT: Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/ Joel D. Tate Days to Pay: 30 trash/debris; (2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin; **DEFENDANT ADDRESS:** (3) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass. Hearing Cost: \$210.00 4150 East Ames Blvd. Marrero, LA 70072 Fine: \$75.00 per violation Number of Violations: 3 CONTINUED FROM MAY 18, 2010 Days to Comply: 30 (2) #09-10-17514 350 Emerald Forest Blvd. Disposition: Covington, LA 70433 CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Ward: Nicole Manteris District: Violations Found: Lot(s): Per Diem: Violation(s): **DEFENDANT: Emerald Forest Condominium** (1) 7-050.00 (3): Violation of approved Association, Inc. Days to Pay: drainage plan. c/o Fred H. Belcher, Jr. Hearing Cost: **DEFENDANT ADDRESS:** 350 Emerald Forest Blvd. Fine: Number of Violations: 1 Covington, LA 70433 **CONTINUED FROM JULY 14, 2010** Days to Comply: CONTINUED TO OCTOBER 19, 2010 (3) #10-07-CE-1874 38534 Salt Bayou Road Slidell, LA 70461 CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Disposition: Violations found Ward: 8 Chester Batiste District: 13 Violations Found: 4 Lot(s): Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation Violation(s): DEFENDANT: (1) 105.0: Building permit required; Mikel David Roach Days to Pay: 30 (2) 108.1: Inspections required; (3) 7.0702-A: Offstreet parking DEFENDANT ADDRESS: required; 39255 Sid Crawford Rd. Hearing Cost: \$210.00 (4) 7.01: Landscape required. Pearl River, LA 70452 Fine: \$125.00 per violation Number of Violations: 4 Days to Comply: 30 CONTINUED FROM AUGUST 17, 2010

Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr.		Hearing Officer: Alan Black
Mandeville, LA 70471		Tuesday, September 14, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(4) #10-08-CE-1345 Disposition: No violation found	36319 Sullivan Road Slidell, LA 70458 Ward: 9 District: 11	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found: 0	Lot(s):	
Per Diem: Days to Pay:	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris;	DEFENDANT: Expert Heavy Equipment c/o David Carollo
Hearing Cost:	(2) 3.0303 B(2) Harborage for vermin;	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 36319 Sullivan Road
Fine:	Number of Violations: 2	Slidell, LA 70458
Days to Comply:		CONTINUED FROM SEPT. 1, 2010
(5) #10-09-CE-1434 Disposition: Violations found	58071 Apache Street Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: 9 District: 11	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s):	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Lois Dupart, wife of/and
Days to Pay: 30	trash/debris; (2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	Dennis Davillier
Hearing Cost: \$210.00		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 105 Westminster Drive Slidell, LA 70460
Fine: \$75.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 2	
Days to Comply: 30		
(6) #10-09-CE-1672 Disposition: Violations found	320 Buras Ranch Road Covington, LA 70433 Ward: 4 District: 5	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Brown
Violations Found: 4	Lot(s):	
Per Diem: \$150.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Juanetia Weddle and Joseph Stucki
Days to Pay: 30	trash/debris; (2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin;	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(3) 3.0303 B(3): Unsafe structure; (4) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass.	575 Whispering Oaks Drive Double Oak, TX 75077
Fine: \$50.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 4	
Days to Comply: 30 days to clean property; 90 days to remove structure.		

Mandeville, LA 70471	I VIOLATION ADDDESS AND	Tuesday, G	eptember 14, 201
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
(7) #10-09-CE-2262 Disposition: Violation found Violations Found: 1	1580 Cherry Ridge Court Mandeville, LA 70448 Ward: 4 District: 10 Lot(s): 1	CODE ENFORCEMENT O Chris Pitre	FFICER:
violations i outid. I	Lot(S). 1		
Per Diem: 0 Days to Pay: 30	Violation(s): (1) 105.5: Expired permit; Failure to get inspections.	DEFENDANT: Christopher S. Cardinale	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Number of Violations: 1	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 1580 Cherry Ridge Court Mandeville, LA 70448	
Fine: \$125.00			
Days to Comply:			
(8) #10-09-CE-2359 Disposition: Violations found	58603 Elenore Drive Lacombe, LA Ward: 7 District: 7	CODE ENFORCEMENT O	FFICER:
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s): 60, 61		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation Days to Pay: 30	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin; (2) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass.	DEFENDANT: Don M. Cousins	
Dayo to 1 ay. oo			
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 1413 Rose Garden Drive Metairie, LA 70005	
Fine: \$125.00 per violation		Motalilo, Ext 7 0000	
Days to Comply: 30			
(9) #10-09-AS-10091	1210 Eagle Lake Drive		
Disposition: Violations found	Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: District: 14	CODE ENFORCEMENT O Amanda McDaniel	FFICER:
Violations Found: 10	Lot(s): 53		
Per Diem: 0	Violation(s): (1) 4-126.00: Leash law (3 counts);	DEFENDANT: Cindy Lopez	
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 4-127.00: Licenses, Registration, Vaccinations, Tags (6 counts); (3) 4-134.00: Animal Establishment	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Permit.	1210 Eagle Lake Drive Slidell, LA 70461	
Fine: \$25.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 10		
Days to Comply: until 9/17/2010			

Mandeville, LA 70471		Wednesday, October 6, 201
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(1) #10-09-CE-1749 Disposition:	Handsome Meadow Lane Covington, LA 70433	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
Violations Found:	Ward: 2 District: 2 Lot(s): 16A	Nicole Manteris
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) Section 5.0502: Not listed as	DEFENDANT: Randy Adams, wife of/and
Days to Pay:	permitted use (outdoor storage.)	Fredrick E. Lawshe, Sr.
Hearing Cost:		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 38204 Joan Drive Pearl River, LA 70451
Fine:	Number of Violations: 1	
Days to Comply:		CONTINUED FROM SEPTEMBER 1, 2010 DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE
(2) #10-09-CE-1241	25464 Bobby Jones Blvd.	
Disposition: Violation found	Abita Springs, LA 70420 Ward: 10 District: 3	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s): 24	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass;	DEFENDANT: Joan Kelley Gibson, A.K.A.
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris;	Joan M. Maxwell
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(3) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 2015 Pinecrest Ave. Apt. 1107
Fine: \$150.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 3	Covington, LA 70433
Days to Comply: 60		CONTINUED FROM SEPTEMBER 1, 2010
(3) #10-10-CE-2410	195 Whisperwood Blvd.	
Disposition: Violation found	Slidell, LA 70458 Ward: 8 District: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s): 14	
Per Diem: 0	Violation(s): (1) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass;	DEFENDANT: Betty Ann Boudreaux
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 195 Whisperwood Blvd.
Fine: \$25.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 2	Slidell, LA 70458
Days to Comply:		

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	110411000	lay, October 6, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
(4) #10-10-CE-2055 Disposition:	70275 I Street Covington, LA 70433 Ward: 3 District: 5	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre	
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 7A and 13A		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin;	DEFENDANT: T.C. Custom Homes/Res	source Bank
Days to Pay:	(2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vernin; (2) 3.0303 B(3): Unsafe structure; (3) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass.	c/o Kevin Jackson	
Hearing Cost:		DEFENDANT ADDRESS 70275 I Street Covington, LA 70433	:
Fine:	Number of Violations: 3	Covingion, LA 70433	
Days to Comply:		DISMISSED- WILL RE-S NOVEMBER 3, 2010 CO	
(5) #10-10-CE-2127 Disposition: Violations found	129 Fairway Drive Covington, LA 70433 Ward: 4 District: 4	CODE ENFORCEMENT (Chris Pitre	OFFICER:
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s): 19		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin;	DEFENDANT: Thomas R. Woodall and	
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 3.0303 B(3): Unsafe structure; (3) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass.	Stacy H. Woodall	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00		DEFENDANT ADDRESS 129 Fairway Drive Covington, LA 70433	
Fine: \$100.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 3		
Days to Comply: 30			
(6) #10-10-CE-2351	19433 Hwy 36		
Disposition: Violations found	Covington, LA 70433 Ward: 3 District: 3	CODE ENFORCEMENT (Nicole Manteris	OFFICER:
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s):		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass;	DEFENDANT: James Kent Jackson an	d Janet Ruth
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	Jackson Bone; and Amy	/ Bone-Tenant
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS 19433 Hwy 36 Covington, LA 70433	:
Fine: \$25.00 per violation		Covingion, LA 70400	
Days to Comply: 90			

Mandeville, LA 70471		Wednesday, October 6, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(7) #10-10-CE-2549 Disposition: Violations Found:	106 Remmy Court Mandeville, LA 70448 Ward: 4 District: 10 Lot(s): 1B	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre
	, ,	
Per Diem: Days to Pay:	Violation(s): (1) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass; (2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	DEFENDANT: Kristen Garrett, ex-wife of/and Daniel J. Liuzza
Hearing Cost: Fine:	Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 435 Swift Fox Run Madisonville, LA 70447
Days to Comply:		DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE
(8) #10-10-CE-2460 Disposition: Violations found	406 Ormond Drive Pearl River, LA 70452 Ward: 8 District: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s): 32	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation Days to Pay: 30	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin; (2) 14-010.00 A: High grass; (3) 14-016.00 A: Abandoned or inoperable vehicles.	DEFENDANT: Paul Lee Dragon Celestine DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 406 Ormond Drive
Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Fine: \$150.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 3	Pearl River, LA 70452
Days to Comply: 30		
(9) #10-10-CE-2325 Disposition: Violations found	100 Barnwood Drive Pearl River, LA 70452 Ward: 8 District: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s): 26	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Timothy Helbling
Days to Pay: 30	trash/debris; (2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin; (3) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 100 Barnwood Drive
Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Fine: \$25.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 3	Pearl River, LA 70452
Days to Comply: 60		

21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471			g Officer: Alan Black day, October 6, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
(10) #10-10-CE-2372 Disposition: Violations found	2047 Dylan Drive Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT Keith Laborde	OFFICER:
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s): 243		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass;	DEFENDANT: Donna and Rodchelle D	empsey
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Number of Violations, 2	2047 Dylan Drive Slidell, LA 70461	
Fine: \$100.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 2		
Days to Comply: 30			
(11) #10-10-CE-2294	751 Lane Street		
Disposition: Violations found	Mandeville, LA 70448 Ward: 7 District: 7	CODE ENFORCEMENT Chris Pitre	OFFICER:
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s): 22, 24, 26		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin;	DEFENDANT: Eileen Waleska Ordone:	
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass.	Machiel Edward Birkhof	ıT
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS (Eileen Waleska Ordonez 22 St. Jean Street	
Fine: \$150.00 per violation		Mandeville, LA 70448	
Days to Comply: 30		(Machiel Edward Birkhoff 3948 Aspen Drive Harvey, LA 70058)
(12) #10-10-CE-2371 Disposition:	100 Remmy Court Mandeville, LA 70448 Ward: 4 District: 10	CODE ENFORCEMENT Chris Pitre	OFFICER:
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 1A		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin;	DEFENDANT: Kristen Garrett, ex-wife	of/and
Days to Pay:	(2) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass.	Daniel Liuzza	
Hearing Cost:	Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS 435 Swift Fox Run Madisonville, LA 70447	:
Fine:		,	
Days to Comply:		DISMISSED- COMPLIAN	ICE

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Wednesday, October 6, 2010

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(13) #10-10-CE-2089 Disposition: Violations found	228 Swallow Street Mandeville, LA 70448 Ward: 4 District: 5	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s): 287A	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation Days to Pay: 30	Violation(s): (1) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass; (2) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Russell Morris
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	trash/debris; (3) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 228 Swallow Street Mandeville, LA 70448
Fine: \$150.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 3	
Days to Comply: 30		
(14) #10-10-CE-1662 Disposition: Violations found	21265 Eden Street Covington, LA 70433 Ward: 10 District: 3	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s): 5, 6, 8	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Carol Thompson
Days to Pay: 30	trash/debris; (2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin; (3) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 21265 Eden Street
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Number of Violations: 3	Covington, LA 70433
Fine: \$25.00 per violation		
Days to Comply: 30		
(15) #10-10-CE-2559 Disposition: Violations found Violations Found: 4	61268 Lemieux Road Lacombe, LA 70445 Ward: 7 District: 7 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre
Per Diem: \$50.00 per violation	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT:
Days to Pay: 30	(1) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/trash/debris;	Bernice Talley Crawford and Worrel M.J. Delaney, Sr.
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin;(3) 3.0303 B(3): Unsafe structure;(4) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 61268 Lemieux Road
Fine: \$100.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 4	Lacombe, LA 70445
Days to Comply: 60 days for 3.0303 B(3) 30 days for other 3 violations		

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(16) #10-10-CE-2320 Disposition: Violations found Violations Found: 3	61266 Lemieux Road Lacombe, LA 70445 Ward: 7 District: 7 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation Days to Pay: 30 Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Fine: \$100.00 per violation Days to Comply: 30	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris; (2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin; (3) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass. Number of Violations: 3	DEFENDANT: Jeannine Marie Meeds DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 61266 Lemieux Road Lacombe, LA 70445
(17) #10-10-AS-6921 Disposition: Violations found Violations Found: 6	75503 Beverly Drive Covington, LA 70435 Ward: 3 District: 3 Lot(s): 43	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Tess Boudreau
Per Diem: 0 Days to Pay: 60	Violation(s): (1) 4-126.00: Leash Law (2 counts); (2) 4-127.00: Licenses, Registration, Vaccinations, and Tags (4 counts).	DEFENDANT: Tim Matherne DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Fine: \$50.00 per violation Days to Comply:	Number of Violations: 6	75503 Beverly Drive Covington, LA 70435

Mandeville, LA 70471	I WALATION ADDRESS AND	Tuesday, October 19, 2010	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)	
(1) #10-10-CE-2200 Disposition: Violations found	4 Acres of Lot 40 on Duke Road Twin Hickory Farm Sites	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:	
Violations Found: 3	Pearl River, LA 70452 Ward: 6 District: 6	Kelle Soileau	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Lot(s): 40	DEFENDANT:	
Days to Pay: 30	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin; (2) 14-002.00 D: Unsafe structure;	Evelyn Destor Bacino Manger c/o Gaynell R. Lala	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(3) 14.010.00 A: High grass.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 2040 Longwood Drive Laplace, LA 70068	
Fine: \$150.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 3		
Days to Comply: 60			
(2) #10-10-CE-2490 Disposition: Violations found	to the right of 68239 Marion Street Mandeville, LA 70471 Ward: 7	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre	
Violations Found: 4	District: 7 Lot(s):		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) Section 5.0702: Permitted uses in	DEFENDANT: Paulette Brown, wife of/and	
Days to Pay: 30	A-2 zoning district; (2) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/	Michael Anthony Anderson	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	trash/debris; (3) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin; (4) 14-018.00 B: Inoperable vehicles	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 111 Field Court East Mandeville, LA 70471	
Fine: \$100.00 per violation	(5) 14-010.00 B: High grass	iwandevine, LA 70471	
Days to Comply: 30	Number of Violations: 5		
(3) #10-10-CE-2497 Disposition:	207 Redwood Drive Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau	
Violations Found:	District: 11 Lot(s): 13		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 14-016.00 A: Inoperable vehicle;	DEFENDANT: Geselle Maria Crocket-Henry, wife of/	
Days to Pay:	(2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin; (3) 14-010.00 A: High grass	and Vons A. Henry DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost:	Number of Violations: 3	4202 Brook Lane Slidell, LA 70460	
Fine:		DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE	
Days to Comply:			

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	Tuesday, October	19, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OV	VNER)
(4) #10-10-CE-2350 Disposition: Violations Found:	101 Heather Drive Slidell, LA 70458 Ward: 8 District: 9 Lot(s): 1	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau	
violations Found.	Lot(s). T		
Per Diem: Days to Pay:	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B (1): Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris; (2) 3.0303 B (2): Harborage for vermin;	DEFENDANT: Diane Young, wife of/and Daniel F. Hof	
Hearing Cost:	(3) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 101 Heather Drive Slidell, LA 70458	
Fine:	Number of Violations: 3	ondon, Errio loo	
Days to Comply:		DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE	
(5) #10-10-CE-2512 Disposition: Violations found	26117 E. Jackson Street Lacombe, LA 70445 Ward: 7 District: 7	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell	
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s): 1 and 2		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass;	DEFENDANT: Melissa D. Davis	
Days to Pay: 60	(2) 3.0303 B (1): Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris; (3) 3.0303 B (2): Harborage for vermin.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00		26117 E. Jackson Street Lacombe, LA 70445	
Fine: \$50.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 3		
Days to Comply: 60			
(6) #10-10-CE-1968 Disposition: Violations found	70423 D Street Covington, LA 70435 Ward: 3 District: 5	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell	
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s): 21, 23, 25, 27		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 11.003.00 A (1): High grass;	DEFENDANT: Meghan Dessommes Merritt and	
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 3.0303 B (1): Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris;	John Juste Himbert Jr.	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(3) 3.0303 B (2): Harborage for vermin.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 70423 D Street Covington, LA 70435	
Fine: \$100.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 3	(or) P.O. Box 1394	
Days to Comply: 30		Winnmucca, NV 89446	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Tuesday, October 19, 2010

CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(7) #10-10-CE-2470 Disposition: Violations Found:	2510 Bluebird Street Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: 9 District: 11 Lot(s): 5	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 11.003.00 A (1): High grass;	DEFENDANT: Tujays Construction, Inc.
Days to Pay:	(2) 3.0303 B (2): Harborage for vermin.	c/o Joseph Montalbano, II (Agent) DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost: Fine:	Number of Violations: 2	81461 Dale Drive Folsom, LA 70437
Days to Comply:	Number of Violations, 2	CONTINUED UNTIL DECEMBER 8, 2010
(8) #10-10-CE-2394 Disposition: Violations found	16576 M. P. Planche Road Covington, LA 70435 Ward: 3 District: 3	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s):	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B (1): Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Ashley Fouquet
Days to Pay: 30	trash/debris; (2) 3.0303 B (2): Harborage for vermin; (3) 8.01: Swimming pool must be	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	enclosed with 4 foot fence. Number of Violations: 3	73157 Penn Mill Road Covington, LA 70435
Fine: \$125.00 per violation Days to Comply: 30	Number of Violations: 3	
Days to Comply. 30		
(9) #10-10-CE-2508	32053 S. Poitevent Road	
Disposition:	Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: 9 District: 11	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B (1): Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Raymond "Ronnie" Ducre
Days to Pay:	trash/debris; (2) 3.0303 B (2): Harborage for vermin.	
Hearing Cost:		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 32053 S. Poitevent Road Slidell, LA 70460
Fine:	Number of Violations: 2	
Days to Comply:		CONTINUED UNTIL NOVEMBER 16, 2010

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Tuesday, October 19, 2010

CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(10) #10-10-CE-1953	70492 A Street	, ,
Disposition: Violations found	Covington, LA 70435 Ward: 3 District: 5	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s): 24, 26, and 28	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 11.003.00 A (1): High grass;	DEFENDANT: Deanna Edmisten, wife of/and
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 3.0303 B (2): Harborage for vermin.	Henry J. Strain Sr.
Hearing Cost: \$210.00		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 82070 James Jenkins Bush, LA 70431
Fine: \$25.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 2	Justin, 2.1.70.101
Days to Comply: 60		
(44) (44)	70000 011 01	
(11) #10-10-CE-1944 Disposition:	70293 9th Street Covington, LA 70435 Ward: 3 District: 5	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 21, 23, 25, and 27	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B (1): Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Thad Michael Walker
Days to Pay:	trash/debris;	The state of the s
Hearing Cost:		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 70293 9th Street Covington, LA 70435
Fine:	Number of Violations: 1	3
Days to Comply:		CONTINUED UNTIL DECEMBER 14, 2010
(42) #40 40 A 40400		
(12) #10-10-LA-10106 Disposition:	5 separate locations throughout the Parish of St. Tammany Ward: District:	LITTER ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Rick Moore
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 15-005.06: Signs/Litter. (5 counts)	DEFENDANT: Igloo Insulation, c/o Bruce Campbell
Days to Pay:	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2000
Hearing Cost:		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 3936 Hwy 43, North
Fine:	Number of Violations: 5	Picayune, MS 39466
Days to Comply:		DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Tuesday, October 19, 2010

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(13) #10-10-LA-10105 Disposition:	Hwy 59 and Strain Road Ward: District:	LITTER ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Rick Moore
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 15-001.06: Simple Littering.	DEFENDANT: Jerry's Waste and Recycle
Days to Pay:	(2 counts)	c/o Jerry Mooney
Hearing Cost:		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 42551 Magee Street Franklinton, LA 70438
Fine:	Number of Violations: 2	(and) P.O. Box 65
Days to Comply:		Folsom, LA 70437 DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE
(14) #10-10-AS-8006	126 Frances Street	
Disposition: Violations found	Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: District:	ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER: Amanda McDaniel
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s): 77	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 4-129.00: (1 count) Minimal Care,	DEFENDANT: Malcom Holmes
Days to Pay: 30	Simple cruelty; (2) 4-127.00: Vaccinations, License, Registration, Tags. (1 count)	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	registration, rags. (Foodily	126 Frances Street Slidell, LA 70460
Fine: \$125.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 2	
Days to Comply:		
(15) #10-10-AS-10154	921 Joans Street	
Disposition: Violations found	Mandeville, LA 70448 Ward: District:	ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER: Kelley Vinti
Violations Found: 15	Lot(s): 6 and 8	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 4-125.00: Public Nuisance (1 count);	DEFENDANT: Dana Fortenberry
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 4-127.00: Licensing, Registration, Vaccinations, and Tags (13 counts)	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(3) 4-124.00: Animal Establishment Permits (1 count)	921 Joans Street Mandeville, LA 70448
Fine: \$100.00 for 4-125.00 and 4-124.00	Number of Violations: 15	
\$25.00 for 4-127.00 (13 counts)		
Days to Comply: On 10-20-10 by 12:00pm		

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Tuesday, October 19, 2010

CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(16) #10-10-AS-10153 Disposition: No violation found Violations Found:	70464 G Street Covington, LA 70433 Ward: District: Lot(s): 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, and 12	ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER: Kelley Vinti
Per Diem: Days to Pay:	Violation(s): (1) 4-129.00: Minimum care standards (2 counts)	DEFENDANT: Louis Minnant
Hearing Cost: Fine:	Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 70464 G Street Covington, LA 70433
Days to Comply:		
(17) #10-10-AS-001561 Disposition: Violations Found:	69282 Lambert Court Mandeville, LA 70471 Ward: District: Lot(s): 29 and 32	ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER: Kelley Vinti
Per Diem: Days to Pay:	Violation(s): (1) Notification of potentially dangerous dog.	DEFENDANT: Randy Franklin DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 69282 Lambert Court
Hearing Cost: Fine: Days to Comply:	Number of Violations: 1	Mandeville, LA 70471 CONTINUED UNTIL NOVEMBER 16, 2010

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	T vveuriesday	, November 3, 201
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
(1) #10-11-CE-1892 Disposition:	57461 Oak Street Slidell, LA 70458	CODE ENFORCEMENT	OFFICER:
	Ward: 8	Keith Laborde	
Violations Found:	District: 13 Lot(s): 24, 25, 26, 27, and 28		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: William H. Sharp	
Days to Pay:	trash/debris; (2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin;	January III Gilai P	
Hearing Cost:	(3) 14-002.00 D: Unsafe/unsecure structure;	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 4319 Crown Point	:
Fine:	(4) 14-010.00 A: High grass.	Vicksburg, MS 39180	
Days to Comply:	Number of Violations: 4	CONTINUED UNTIL DEC	EMBER 8, 2010
, , ,			ŕ
(2) #10-11-CE-2370 Disposition: Violations found	1671 Foy Street Mandeville, LA 70471 Ward: 4	CODE ENFORCEMENT (Chris Pitre	OFFICER:
Violations Found: 4	District: 10 Lot(s): 2 and 4		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 5.0902: Storage outside not allowed	DEFENDANT: Nancy Mipro, wife of/and	
Days to Pay: 60	in area; (2) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/	Robert Shelby	•
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	trash/debris; (3) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin;	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 1227 Glendale Drive	:
Fine: \$50.00 per violation	(4) 14-016.00 A: Inoperable vehicles; (5) 14-010.00 A: High grass.	Mandeville, LA 70471	
Days to Comply: 30	Number of violations: 5		
(0) (0) (1)	07.01 11.00		
(3) #10-11-CE-2632 Disposition: Violation found	27 Claudia Drive Covington, LA 70435 Ward: 3 District: 3	CODE ENFORCEMENT (Chester Batiste	OFFICER:
Violations Found: 1	Lot(s): 45		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin.	DEFENDANT: Timothy W. Garitty	
Days to Pay: 30	(1) 14 002.00 O. Harsorage for vermin.	Timothy III Cantly	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 27 Claudia Drive	:
Fine: \$125.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 1	Covington, LA 70435	
Days to Comply: 30			

Mandeville, LA 70471 Wednesda VIOLATION ADDRESS AND			110101111111111111111111111111111111111
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
(4) #10-11-CE-2392 Disposition: Violations found	516 Turnwood Drive Covington, LA 70433 Ward: 5 District: 5	CODE ENFORCEMENT O Chester Batiste	FFICER:
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s): 209		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass;	DEFENDANT: Donna Leonard, wife of/a	nd
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	Timothy Wayne Donaho	iiu
Hearing Cost: \$210.00		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 516 Turnwood Drive Covington, LA 70433	
Fine: \$300.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 2	(OR) 5105 Crown Chase Parkwa	ıV
Days to Comply:		Birmingham, AL 35244	,
(5) #10-11-CE-2565	2017 Churchill Street		
Disposition:	Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT O Keith Laborde	FFICER:
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 15		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 14-010.00 A: High grass;	DEFENDANT: Erika Authement, wife of/	and
Days to Pay:	(2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin.	Barney P. Dykes	
Hearing Cost:		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 2017 Churchill Street Slidell, LA 70461	
Fine:	Number of Violations: 2		
Days to Comply:		DISMISSED- COMPLIANC	E
(6) #10-11-CE-2498	1921 Hempstead Street		
Disposition: Violations found	Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT O Keith Laborde	FFICER:
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s): 2		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 14-010.00 A: High grass;	DEFENDANT: Kendrick Hawkins	
Days to Pay: 30	(2)14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin.	Nonanok nawkino	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 1921 Hempstead Street Slidell, LA 70461	
Fine: \$100.00 per violation		2	
Days to Comply: 30			

Mandeville, LA 70471		Wednesday, November 3, 2010	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)	
(7) #10-11-CE-2474 Disposition: Violations found Violations Found: 2	804 Lake Vermillion Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 9 Lot(s): 241	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 14-010.00 A: High grass;	DEFENDANT: Richard Lucas Schoeder, Jr.	
Days to Pay: 60 Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin. Number of Violations: 2	804 Lake Vermillion Slidell, LA 70461	
Fine: \$25.00 per violation Days to Comply:			
(8) #10-11-CE-1720 Disposition: Violations Found:	62376 Abney Farm Road Pearl River, LA 70452 Ward: 8 District: 9 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau	
Per Diem: Days to Pay:	Violation(s): (1) 5.0502: Outdoor storage not permitted in A-1; (2) 5.0502: Commercial business is not	DEFENDANT: Henry Slidell Property, LLC c/o J. Cameron Henry	
Hearing Cost: Fine:	permitted in A-1. Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 1030 City Park Ave New Orleans, LA 70119	
Days to Comply:		CONTINUED UNTIL DECEMBER 14, 2010	
(9) #10-11-CE-2404 Disposition:	122 Cherry Laurel Lane Covington, LA 70433 Ward: 4 District: 4	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre	
Violations Found: Per Diem:	Lot(s): 1 Violation(s):	DEFENDANT:	
Days to Pay:	(1) 3-45 AH (7): Unmaintained swimming pool; (2) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris;	Susan Ruby Krenitsky, wife of/and David F. Scott DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost: Fine:	(3) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin; (4) 14-002.00 D: Unsanitary building conditions;	122 Cherry Laurel Lane Covington, LA 70433	
Days to Comply:	(5) 14-010.00: High grass. Number of Violations: 5	DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE	

Mandeville, LA 70471		vveuriesuay	, November 3, 201
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
(10) #10-11-CE-2450 Disposition:	1605 Franklin Street Mandeville, LA 70448 Ward: 4 District: 5	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre	
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 38 and 40		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 5.0802: Outdoor storage not	DEFENDANT: Daniel Ulfers	
Days to Pay: Hearing Cost:	permitted; (2) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris; (3) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin;	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 4400 Sharp Road Mandeville, LA 70471	:
Fine:	(4) 14-010.00: Inoperable vehicles.		
Days to Comply:	Number of Violations: 4	DISMISSED- COMPLIAN	CE
(11) #10-11-CE-2115	147 Tchefuncte Drive		
Disposition:	Covington, LA 70433 Ward: 4 District: 4	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre	
Violations Found:	Lot(s):41		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1): 3.0303 B: Harborage for vermin;	DEFENDANT: Deborah and Lawrence Arthur	
Days to Pay:	(2) 3.0303 C: Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris; (3) 3.0303 D: Unsafe/unsecure	DEEENDANT ADDDESS	
Hearing Cost:	(3) 3.0303 D: Onsare/unsecure structure; (4) 3-45 AH (7): Unmaintained	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 147 Tchefuncte Drive Covington, LA 70433	
Fine:	swimming pool.		
Days to Comply:	Number of Violations: 4	DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE	
(12) #10-11-2338	78498 Church Road		
Disposition:	Folsom, LA 70437 Ward: 2 District: 3	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chester Batiste	
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Eric A. Wright	
Days to Pay:	trash/debris; (2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin;	DEFENDANT ADDDEGO	
Hearing Cost:	(3) 14-002.00 D: Unsafe structure;(4) 8.01-7: Unmaintained swimming pool;	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 78498 Church Road Folsom, LA 70437	
Fine:	(5) 14-010.00 A: High grass.		
Days to Comply:	Number of Violations: 5	CONTINUED UNTIL DEC	EMBER 14. 2010

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
12511 Gayle Road Covington, LA 70433 Ward: District:	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Tess Boudreau
Lot(s): 4	
Violation(s): (1) 4-127.00: Licenses, Registration,	DEFENDANT: Peter Yearwood
Vacinations, and tags. (1 count)	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 12511 Gayle Road
Number of Violations: 1	Covington, LA 70433
	CONTINUED- DATE NOT SPECIFIED
37177 3rd Street Slidell, LA 70460 Ward:	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Amanda McDaniel
Lot(s): 19A	
Violation(s):	DEFENDANT:
(1) 4-126.00: Leash law (1 count); (2) 4-127.00: Vaccinations, Licenses, Registration, and tags. (1 count)	Nicole Catalanotte DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 37177 3rd Street
Number of Violations: 2	Slidell, LA 70460
	DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE
77502 Hwy 1081	
Covington, LA 70435 Ward:	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Tess Boudreau
Lot(s):	
Violation(s): (1) 4-129.00: Simple Cruelty, Minimum	DEFENDANT: Barbara Finn
care standards. (1 count)	
	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 77502 Hwy 1081
Number of Violations: 1	Covington, LA 70435
	12511 Gayle Road Covington, LA 70433 Ward: District: Lot(s): 4 Violation(s): (1) 4-127.00: Licenses, Registration, Vacinations, and tags. (1 count) Number of Violations: 1 37177 3rd Street Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: District: Lot(s): 19A Violation(s): (1) 4-126.00: Leash law (1 count); (2) 4-127.00: Vaccinations, Licenses, Registration, and tags. (1 count) Number of Violations: 2 77502 Hwy 1081 Covington, LA 70435 Ward: District: Lot(s): Violation(s): (1) 4-129.00: Simple Cruelty, Minimum care standards. (1 count)

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	Tuesday, November 16, 20	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER	
(1) #09-03-10083 Disposition:	Collins Blvd, Lee Road, Hwy 25, and Bypass, 70435 Ward:	SOLID WASTE ENFORCEMENT OFFICE	
Violations Found:	District: Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 15-001.06: Litter;	DEFENDANT: Paul B. Mathews and	
Days to Pay:	(2) 14-005.06: Sign Violation Code.	Cynthia Mathews	
Hearing Cost:		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 16586 Million Dollar Road Covington, LA 70435	
Fine: Days to Comply:	Number of Violations: 8	REHEARING FROM MARCH 18, 2009 DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE	
(2) #09-10-17514 Disposition:	350 Emerald Forest Blvd. Covington, LA 70433 Ward: District:	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris	
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem: Days to Pay:	Violation(s): Section 7-050.00 (3): Drainage and Paving Plan	DEFENDANT: Emerald Forest Condominium Association, Inc.	
Hearing Cost:	Number of violations: 1	c/o Fred H. Belcher, Jr. DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 350 Emerald Forest Blvd.	
Fine: Days to Comply:		Covington, LA 70433	
		CONTINUED FROM OCTOBER 19, 2010 CONTINUED UNTIL FEBRUARY 22, 2011	
(3) #10-10-AS-001561 Disposition:	69282 Lambert Court Mandeville, LA 70471	ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER:	
Violations Found:	Ward: District: Lot(s): 29 and 32	Kelley Vinti	
Per Diem: Days to Pay:	Violation(s): (1) Notification of potentially dangerous dog.	DEFENDANT: Randy Franklin	
Hearing Cost:	uangerous dog.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 69282 Lambert Court Mandeville, LA 70471	
Fine: Days to Comply:	Number of Violations: 1	CONTINUED FROM OCTOBER 19, 2010 CONTINUED TO DECEMBER 14, 2010	

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	Tuesday,	November 16, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
(4) #10-10-CE-2508 Disposition:	32053 South Poitevent Road Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: 9 District: 11	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell	
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Raymond "Ronnie" Duci	1 0
Days to Pay:	trash/debris; (2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.		
Hearing Cost:		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 32053 South Poitevent Ro Slidell, LA 70460	
Fine:	Number of Violations: 2	CONTINUED FROM OCT	OBER 19, 2010
Days to Comply:		DISMISSED- COMPLIAN	-
(5) #10-11-CE-2543	Square 42 on 5th Street		
Disposition: Violations found	Slidell, LA 70458 Ward: District:	CODE ENFORCEMENT (Kelle Soileau	OFFICER:
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s): 17, 18, 19, and 20		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Eunice Rochoz, wife of/a	and
Days to Pay: 30	trash/debris; (2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin;	David L. Judge	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(3) 14-002.00 D: Unsafe structure.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: P.O. Box 791381 New Orleans, LA 70179	
Fine: \$150.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 3		
Days to Comply: 30			
(6) #10-11-CE-2645	219 Tiffany Street		
Disposition: Violations found	Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 14	CODE ENFORCEMENT (Irma Russell	OFFICER:
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s): 12		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 14-010.00: High grass;	DEFENDANT: Roy A. Dupre, Jr.	
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	ney / a Bupie, en	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 219 Tiffany Street Slidell, LA 70461	
Fine: \$150.00 per violation		Chaon, EA 70401	
Days to Comply: 30			

	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	I	November 16, 20
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
7) #10-11-CE-2621 Disposition: Violations found	26093 East Elm Street Lacombe, LA 70445 Ward: 7 District: 7	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell	
/iolations Found: 2	Lot(s): B-4		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 14-010.00: High grass;	DEFENDANT: Monica Ann Lewis	
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.		
learing Cost: \$210.00	Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 26093 East Elm Street Lacombe, LA 70445	
Fine: \$150.00 per violation		,	
Days to Comply: 30			
8) #10-11-CE-2438 Disposition:	37247 1st Street Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT C Nicole Manteris/ Kelle Soile	
/iolations Found:	District: 6 Lot(s): 21 and 22		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Glenda Hiatt, wife of/and	
Days to Pay:	trash/debris; (2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin;	Peter James Schwander, DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	Jr.
learing Cost:	(3) 14-002.00 D: Unsafe structure; (4) 14-010.00 A: High grass.	P.O. Box 3214 Slidell, LA 70459	
Fine:	Number of Violations: 4		
Days to Comply:		DISMISSED- COMPLIANO	CE
9) #10-11-CE-2019	1404 Hwy. 190		
Disposition: Violation found	Covington, LA 70434 Ward: 3 District: 5	CODE ENFORCEMENT C Chris Pitre	FFICER:
/iolations Found: 1	Lot(s):		
Per Diem: \$50.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 7.0209: Temporary signs without	DEFENDANT: Elsie Ritter Mottinger	
Days to Pay: 30	Permits.		
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Number of Violations: 1	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: P.O. Box 354 Covington, LA 70434	
Fine: \$200.00 per violation			
	•		

Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471			Officer: Alan Black November 16, 2010
ivialideville, LA 70471		Tuesuay, I	November 10, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
(10) #10-11-CE-2726	20411 Judy Drive		
Disposition:	Covington, LA 70433 Ward: 3, District 5 Lot(s): 7	CODE ENFORCEMENT O Chris Pitre	OFFICER:
Violations Found:	Violation(s): (1) 105.1: Required permit not		
Per Diem:	obtained (2 counts); (2) 108.4.3: Swimming pool grade	DEFENDANT: Cynthia Tauzer, wife of/a	ınd
Days to Pay:	inspection; (3) 108.4.3.1: Swimming pool grade	Michael Cusimano	
Hearing Cost:	final inspection; (4) 108.5.1.3: Electrical rough in inspection;	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 20411 Judy Drive Covington, LA 70433	
Fine:	(5) 108.5.9: Final inspections required (3 counts);		
Days to Comply:	(6) 108.7: Drainage inspections; (7) 7.002.00 (A): No net-fill ordinance. Number of Violations: 10	DISMISSED- COMPLIAN	CE
(11) #10-11-CE-2441	37293 6th Street		
Disposition:	Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: 9 District: 6	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau	
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 9, 10, and 11		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Donald William Gordon	
Days to Pay:	trash/debris; (2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin;	DEEENDANT ADDDESS.	
Hearing Cost:	(3) 14-010.00 A: High grass; (4) 14-016.00 A: Inoperable vehicles; (5) 9-050.00: White goods.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 37293 6th Street Slidell, LA 70460	
Fine:	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Days to Comply:	Number of Violations: 5	CONTINUED UNTIL JANUARY 19, 2011	
(12) #10-11-CE-2207	61106 North 15th Street		
Disposition:	Lacombe, LA 70445 Ward: 7 District: 7	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre	
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 7, 8, and 9		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 5.0802: Storage outside not	DEFENDANT: Dwell Anthony Facine, Jr.	
Days to Pay:	permitted in zone; (2) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris;	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost:	(3) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin; (4) 14-010.00 A: High grass.	P.O. Box 537 Lacombe, LA 70445	
Fine:			
Days to Comply:	Number of Violations: 4	DISMISSED- COMPLIAN	CE

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Tuesday, November 16, 2010

CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(13) #10-11-CE-1977 Disposition: Violations found	60051 South Tranquility Lacombe, LA 70445 Ward: 7 District: 7	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s): 30 and 31	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Shirley Riley, wife of/and
Days to Pay: 60	trash/debris; (2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin.	Alexander Hagans
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 60051 South Tranquility Lacombe, LA 70445
Fine: \$75.00 per violation		
Days to Comply: 60		
(14) #10-11-CE-2580 Disposition:	60334 Johns Drive Lacombe, LA 70445 Ward: 7 District: 7	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem: Days to Pay:	Violation(s): (1) 104.11: Revocation of Permits.	DEFENDANT: Spencer, Rosheeda, and Aquarius Casnave
Hearing Cost: Fine:	Number of Violations: 1	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 60334 Johns Drive Lacombe, LA 70445
Days to Comply:		CONTINUED UNTIL JANUARY 19, 2011
(15) #10-11-CE-2669 Disposition: Violations Found:	322 Tumblebrook Street Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 14 Lot(s): 12	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell
Per Diem:	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT:
Days to Pay:	(1) 14-016.00: Inoperable vehicle.	Cheryl Steilberg Clavier
Hearing Cost:		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 322 Tumblebrook Street Slidell, LA 70461
Fine:	Number of Violations: 1	
Days to Comply:		DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

Hearing Officer: Alan Black Tuesday, November 16, 2010

		T
(16) #10-11-CE-2573 Disposition: Violations found	2219 Bluebird Street Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: 9 District: 11	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s): 22	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT:
Days to Pay: 30	(1) 14-010.00: High grass; (2) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris;	Monique Laurent, wife of/and Brandon Adrian Rollins
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(3) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 2219 Bluebird Street
Fine: \$100.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 3	Slidell, LA 70460
Days to Comply: 30		
(17) #10-11-CE-2569	59475 Bayou Road	
Disposition: Violations found	Lacombe, LA 70445 Ward: 7 District: 7	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s):	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 14-010.00: High grass;	DEFENDANT: Paul-Lena Joanne Raffray
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris;	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(3) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 59475 Bayou Road Lacombe, LA 70445
Fine: \$100.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 3	Eddombo, EXTOTTO
Days to Comply: 30		
(18) #10-11-CE-2592	60260 Hwy 434	
Disposition: No violation found	Lacombe, LA 70445 Ward: 7 District: 7	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell
Violations Found: 0	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 105.1: Permit required;	DEFENDANT: Abraham Williams
Days to Pay:	(2) 108.1: Inpections required.	
Hearing Cost:		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 27404 Sycamore Drive Lacombe, LA 70445
Fine:	Number of Violations: 2	
Days to Comply:		

Mandeville, LA 70471 CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	Oecember 8, 2010 (OWNER)
(1) #09-12-18106 Disposition:	415 JJ Lane	CODE ENFORCEMENT OF	, ,
Disposition.	Covington, LA 70433 Ward:	Chester Batiste	FICER.
Violations Found:	District: Lot(s):	Official Datiste	
Per Diem:	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT:	
Days to Pay:	(1) 108.1: Final Inspection required.	Bobby's Electric, Inc.	
Hearing Cost:		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 24907 Walker South Road Denham Springs, LA 70726	
Fine:	Number of Violations: 1	MOTION TO AMEND HIDS	NATALT.
Days to Comply:		MOTION TO AMEND JUDG FROM DECEMBER 19, 200	
(2) #09-12-18154	81183 Jim Sharp Road		
Disposition:	Covington, LA 70435 Ward: District:	CODE ENFORCEMENT OF Chester Batiste	FFICER:
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 108.1: Final Inspection required	DEFENDANT: Bobby's Electric, Inc.	
Days to Pay:	(1) 100.11. I mai inspection required	Bossy & Licotrio, mo.	
Hearing Cost:		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 24935 Walker South Road Denham Springs, LA 70726	
Fine:		Domiam Opinigo, Extroves	
Days to Comply:	Number of violations: 1	MOTION TO AMEND JUDG FROM DECEMBER 19, 200	
(3) #10-10-CE-2320	61266 Lemieux Blvd.		
Disposition:	Lacombe, LA 70445 Ward: 7 District: 7	CODE ENFORCEMENT OF Chris Pitre	FICER:
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass;	DEFENDANT: Jeannie Marie Meeds	
Days to Pay:	(2) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris;	bearine mane meeds	
Hearing Cost:	(3) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin. Number of Violations: 3	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 61258 Lemieux Blvd. Lacombe, LA 70445	
Fine:	Number of Violations. 3	MOTION TO AMEND JUDG	SMENT
Days to Comply:		FROM OCTOBER 6, 2010	

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	Wednesday, December 8, 2010
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(4) #10-11-AS-6922 Disposition:	12511 Gayle Road Covington, LA 70433 Ward: District:	ANIMAL SERVICE OFFICER: Tess Boudreau
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 4	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 4-127.00: Licenses, Registration,	DEFENDANT: Peter Yearwood
Days to Pay:	Vaccinations, and Tags	
Hearing Cost:	Number of Violations: 1	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 12511 Gayle Road Covington, LA 70433
Fine:		CONTINUED FROM NOVEMBER 3, 2010
Days to Comply:		DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE
(5) #10-11-CE-1892	57461 Oak Street	
Disposition:	Slidell, LA 70458 Ward: 8 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 24, 25, 26, 27, and 28	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: William H. Sharp
Days to Pay:	trash/debris; (2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin;	·
Hearing Cost:	(3) 14-002.00 D: Unsafe structure; (4) 14-010.00 A: High grass.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 4319 Crown Point Vicksburg, MS 39180
Fine:	Number of Violations: 4	
Days to Comply:		CONTINUED FROM NOVEMBER 3, 2010 CONTINUED UNTIL FEBRUARY 9, 2011
(6) #10-12-CE-2608 Disposition:	68195 Deer Run Road Pearl River, LA 70452 Ward: 6 District: 6	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 24	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) Section 105.1: Permits required;	DEFENDANT: Cari T. Macdonald
Days to Pay:	(2) 108.1: Inspections required.	
Hearing Cost:		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 68195 Deer Run Road Pearl River, LA 70452
Fine:	Number of Violations: 2	1 3dil 1(1701, E7 170702
Days to Comply:		CONTINUED UNTIL FEBRUARY 9, 2011

Mandeville, LA 70471	I VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	Wednesday, December 8, 2010	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)	
(7) #10-12-CE-2442 Disposition: Violations found	61150 Slidell Ave. Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris	
Violations Found: 4	District: 6 Lot(s): 24, 25, 26, 27, and 28		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Mary D. Bonds, wife of/and	
Days to Pay: 30	trash/debris; (2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin;	Allen B. Bonds DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(3) 14-002.00 D: Building in dilapidated condition; (2 counts) (4) 14-010.00 A: High grass.	37030 4th Street Slidell, LA 70460	
Fine: \$50.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 5	Glidell, LA 70400	
Days to Comply: 30			
(8) #10-12-CE-2733 Disposition:	67360 Milton Craddock Road Pearl River, LA 70452 Ward: 6 District: 6	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau	
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 20-011.00 (2): Obstruction of Parish	DEFENDANT: Jennifer Messer, wife of/and	
Days to Pay:	right of way.	Francis Michael Connors	
Hearing Cost:	Number of Violations: 1	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 67360 Milton Craddock Road	
Fine:		Pearl River, LA 70452	
Days to Comply:		CONTINUED UNTIL FEBRUARY 9, 2011	
(9) #10-12-CE-2681 Disposition: Violations found	40768 Chinchas Creek Road Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde	
Violations Found: 4	Lot(s): 34	DEFENDANT:	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 A: Noxious weeds or	Kathleen Nevers	
Days to Pay: 30	other rank vegetation; (2) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris;	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 1600 Clearview Parkway Metairie, LA 70001 (or)	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(3) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin; (4) 14-002.00 D: Unsafe structure.	Terrace Ave.	
Fine: \$100.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 4	Slidell, LA 70458 (or)	
Days to Comply: 30		40768 Chinchas Creek Road Slidell, LA 70461	

Mandeville, LA 70471		Wednesday	, December 8, 201
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
(10) #10-12-CE-2755 Disposition:	1911 Kings Row Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 13	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde	
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 49		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 14-016.00: Inoperable vehicles;	DEFENDANT: Wanda Saulsby Celestin	e
Days to Pay:	(2) 14-002.00 A: Noxious weeds and other vegetation; (3) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 5742 Debore Drive	
Hearing Cost:	trash/debris; (4) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin.	Slidell, LA 70126	
Fine:			
Days to Comply:	Number of Violations: 4	CONTINUED UNTIL JAN	UARY 19, 2011
(11) #10-12-CE-2447	1301 Clover Street		
Disposition: Violations found	Mandeville, LA 70448 Ward: 4 District: 5	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre	
Violations Found: 4	Lot(s):26, 28, 30, 32, 34, 36, 38, 40		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: William E. Thomas	
Days to Pay: 30	trash/debris; (2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin;		
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(3) 14-010.00 A: High grass; (4) 14-018300 B: Inoperable vehicles.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 1301 Clover Street Mandeville, LA 70448	
Fine: \$100.00 for violations 1-3 \$250.00 for violation #4	Number of Walatians 4		
Days to Comply: 30	Number of Violations: 4		
(12) #10-12-CE-2557	9 Brady Island		
Disposition:	Madisonville, LA 70447 Ward: 1 District: 1	CODE ENFORCEMENT (Chris Pitre	OFFICER:
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 2		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 108.7: Drainage inspection	DEFENDANT: Patricia Carlin, wife of/a	nd
Days to Pay:	required; (2) 7.002.00 A: Violation of Parish fill	Mark Joseph Dedinsky	
Hearing Cost:	ordinances, no drainage plan provided.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 9 Brady Island Madisonville, LA 70447	
Fine:	Number of Violations: 2		
Days to Comply:		CONTINUED UNTIL JAN	UARY 5, 2011

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(13) #10-12-CE-2646		
Disposition: Violations found	Slidell, LA 70458 Ward: 8 District: 14	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s): 17	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 A: Noxious weeds and	DEFENDANT: Rowene Imgeborge Howe, wife of/and
Days to Pay: 30	other rank vegetation; (2) 14-002.00 B: Harborage for vermin;	William Lundquist
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(3) 14-010.00 A: High grass. Number of Violations: 3	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 333 Foxcroft Street Slidell, LA 70458
Fine: \$100.00 per violation	Number of Violations. 5	Chuch, EA 70400
Days to Comply: 30		
(14) #10-12-LA-7511	Tammy Trace and 11th Street	
Disposition:	Covington, LA 70433 Ward: District:	SOLID WASTE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Rick Moore
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 15-001.06: Littering (2 counts).	DEFENDANT: Michael Martin
Days to Pay:	3 (,	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost:	Number of Violations: 2	72154 Twelfth Street Covington, LA 70433 (or)
Fine:		P.O. Box 922
Days to Comply:		Abita Springs, LA 70420
(45) #40 42 I A 7020	Lhung 100	DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE
(15) #10-12-LA-7028 Disposition: Violation found	Hwy 190 Covington, LA 70435 Ward: District:	SOLID WASTE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Rick Moore
Violations Found: 1	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 15-001.06: Littering.	DEFENDANT: Waste-A-Way
Days to Pay: 30	(1) 13-001.00. Entering.	c/o Don Maffettone
Hearing Cost: \$210.00		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 22115 Marshall Road
Fine: \$150.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 1	Mandeville, LA 70471
Days to Comply:		

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(16) #10-12-CE-2628 Disposition: Violations found	83142 House Creek Road Bush, LA 70431 Ward: 5 District: 2	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s):	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 105.1: Permits required;	DEFENDANT: Gregory K. Achee
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 108.1: Inspections required; (3) 104.11: Revocation of permits.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost: \$210.00		P.O. Box 503 Abita Springs, LA 70420
Fine: \$100.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 3	Abita Spirigs, LA 70420
Days to Comply: 60		
(17) #10-12-CE-2425 Disposition: Violations found	SW end of 6th Street Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: 9 District: 6	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s): 1-9	DEFENDANT: Woodrow M. Taylor, Casey Taylor
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 A: Noxious weeds and	Mendoza, Elsie Klint, wife of/and Wendell T. Clatt, Marilyn Gillson,
Days to Pay: 30	other rank vegetation; (2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin;	wife of/and James H. McBride
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(3) 14-002.00 D: Unsafe structure.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 3039 South Palm Drive Slidell, LA 70458
Fine: \$100.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 3	(or)
Days to Comply: 30		22200 Main Street Abita Springs, LA 70420
(18) #10-12-CE-2100 Disposition: Violations found	595 Perrilloux Road Madisonville, LA 70447 Ward: 1 District: 1	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Pitre
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s): 15	
Per Diem: \$50.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1)7-002.00: Use of fill material	DEFENDANT: Connie Victoria Quave, wife of/and
Days to Pay: 30	prohibited; (2) 5.0703 (H): Digging pond without a permit.	Aaron Michael Capdeboscq DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	por ma	595 Perrilloux Road Madisonville, LA 70447
Fine: \$150.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 2	
Days to Comply: 60		

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

(19) #10-12-CE-2519	217 Magnolia Street	
Disposition:	Mandeville, LA 70448	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
Disposition.	Ward: 4	Chris Pitre
		Chils Fille
L	District: 4	
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 44, 45, and 46	
Per Diem:	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT:
	(1) 108.5.4.1: No rough-in inspections	Marlene Mistich Scariano
Days to Pay:	(3 counts);	
	(2) 108.5.9: No final inspections	
	(3 counts);	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost:	(3) 108.1: No hydro-static venting if	217 Magnolia Street
rieaning Cost.		9
	used as storage space.	Mandeville, LA 70448
Fine:		
	Number of Violations: 7	
Days to Comply:		DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE
(20) #10-12-LA-7031	Numerous locations across	
Disposition: Violation found	St. Tammany Parish	SOLID WASTE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
Disposition: Violation round	Ward:	Rick Moore
		Rick Moore
	District:	
Violations Found: 1	Lot(s):	
Per Diem: \$100.00 per violation	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT:
	(1) 14-005.06: Signs in Parish and state	Tiki Zip Line, LLC.
Days to Pay: 30	right of way.	c/o John C. Fore
Dayo to ray. oo	light of may.	6,6 65 61.1 61.6
		DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Harrison Carty (1040, 00		
Hearing Cost: \$210.00		33203 Hwy. 1019
		Denham Springs, LA 70706
Fine: \$450.00 per violation		
	Number of Violations: 1	
Days to Comply: 20		
, , , ,		
(21) #10-12-CE-2038	105 Rodney Drive	
Disposition:	Madisonville, LA 70447	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:
	Ward: 1	Chris Pitre
		OTHIO FILLE
	District: 1	
Violations Found:	Lot(s):	DEFENDANT:
		KDMB, LLC.
Per Diem:	Violation(s):	c/o Bryan Pigeon
	(1) 5.0802: Storage outside without	_
Days to Pay:	main structure in area not zoned;	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
24,5 to 1 4,5	(2) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/	70511 Riverside Drive
Hanring Cont	trash/debris;	Covington, LA 70433
Hearing Cost:	(3) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin;	(or)
L .	(4) 14-010.00 A: High grass.	2 Oaklawn Drive
Fine:		
	Number of Violations: 4	Covington, LA 70433
Days to Comply:		
		CONTINUED UNTIL JANUARY 5, 2011
	1	

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(22) #10-12-CE-2753 Disposition: Violations found	Across the street from 72454 Dahlia Street Covington, LA 70433 Ward: 10	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Violations Found: 4	District: 6 Lot(s): 44 and 46	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT: Trishana Narie Penn
Days to Pay: 30	(1) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris;	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin; (3) 14-002.00 D: Unsafe structure; (4) 14-010.00 A: High grass.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 705 West 32nd Ave. Covington, LA 70433
Fine: \$100.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 4	,
Days to Comply: 30	Number of Violations, 4	
(23) #10-12-CE-2548	72349 Homestead Street	
Disposition:	Covington, LA 70435 Ward: 10 District: 2	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 12	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Jessica and Terry G. Lee, Jr.
Days to Pay:	trash/debris; (2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin;	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:
Hearing Cost:	(3) 14-010.00 A: High grass.	813 Canary Pine Court Mandeville, LA 70471
Fine:	Number of Violations: 3	
Days to Comply:	Number of Violations.	DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE
(24) #10-12-CE-2741 Disposition: Violations found	56072 Blue Ridge Drive Slidell, LA 70461 Ward: 8 District: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Keith Laborde
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s): 19A	
Per Diem: \$100.00 per violation	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT:
Days to Pay: 30	(1) 104: Occupying without certificate of occupancy;(2) 108.7: Other inspections.	Sandra D. Neer, wife of/and Steven M. Johnson
Hearing Cost: \$210.00		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 41931 Hwy 190 Slidall LA 70461
Fine: \$500.00 per violation	Number of Violati ଚନ୍ତ :ଥ2ୀ 9	Slidell, LA 70461

St. Tammany Parish Government
Council Chambers
21490 Koop Dr.

Mandeville, LA 70471

Days to Comply: 30

Hearing Officer: Alan Black
Wednesday, December 8, 2010

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	Tuesday, December 14, 2010	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)	
(1) #10-04-CE-1458 Disposition:	229 Hardy Drive Covington, LA 70433	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:	
	Ward: 1 District: 1	Chester Batiste	
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 229		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 7-002.00: Use of fill materials	DEFENDANT: Cherie O. and Robert W. Hazard	
Days to Pay:	prohibited.		
Hearing Cost:		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 229 Hardy Drive Covington, LA 70433	
Fine:	Number of Violations: 1		
Days to Comply:	Number of Violations. 1	CONTINUED FROM JUNE 2, 2010 CONTINUED UNTIL MARCH 15, 2011	
(2) #10-09-CE-1672	320 Buras Ranch Road		
Disposition:	Covington, LA 70433 Ward: 4 District: 5	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chris Brown	
Violations Found:	Lot(s): portion of lot 5		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Juanetia Weddle and	
Days to Pay:	trash/debris; (2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin;	Joseph Wesley Stucki	
Hearing Cost:	(3) 3.0303 B(3): Unsafe structure; (4) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 575 Whispering Oaks Drive Double Oak, TX 75077	
Fine:		·	
Days to Comply:	Number of violations: 4	CONTINUED FROM SEPTEMBER 14, 2010 CASE STATUS REVIEW	
(3) #10-10-CE-2470	2510 Bluebird Street		
Disposition:	Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: 9 District: 11	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell	
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 5		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 11.003.00 A(1): High grass;	DEFENDANT: Tujays Construction, Inc.	
Days to Pay:	(2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	c/o Joseph Montalbano, II	
Hearing Cost:	Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 81461 Dale Drive Folsom, LA 70437	
Fine:		CONTINUED FROM OCTOBER 19, 2010	
Days to Comply:		CONTINUED UNTIL FEBRUARY 22, 2011	

Mandeville, LA 70471	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	Tuesday, December 14, 2010	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)	
(4) #10-10-CE-1944 Disposition:	70293 9th Street Covington, LA 70435 Ward: 3 District: 5	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell	
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 21, 23, 25, and 27		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 3.0303 B(1): Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Thad Michael Walker	
Days to Pay:	trash/debris.		
Hearing Cost:		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 70293 9th Street Covington, LA 70435	
Fine:	Number of Violations: 1		
Days to Comply:		CONTINUED FROM OCTOBER 19, 2010 DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE	
(5) #10-11-CE-2338	78498 Church Road		
Disposition:	Folsom, LA 70437 Ward: 2 District: 3	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Chester Batiste	
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/	DEFENDANT: Eric A. Wright	
Days to Pay:	trash/debris; (2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin; (3) 14-002.00 D: Unsafe structure;	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost:	(4) 8.01-7.: Unmaintained swimming pool;	78498 Church Road Folsom, LA 70437	
Fine:	(5) 14-010.00 A: High grass.		
Days to Comply:	Number of Violations: 5	CONTINUED FROM NOVEMBER 3, 2010 DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE	
(6) #10-11-CE-1720	62376 Abney Farm Road		
Disposition:	Pearl River, LA 70452 Ward: 8 District: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau	
Violations Found:	Lot(s):		
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 5.0502: Outdoor storage not	DEFENDANT: Henry Slidell Property, LLC	
Days to Pay:	permitted in A-1; (2) 5.0502: Commercial business is	c/o J. Cameron Henry	
Hearing Cost:	not permitted in A-1. Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 1030 City Park Avenue	
Fine:	Number of Violations: 2	New Orleans, LA 70119	
Days to Comply:		CONTINUED FROM NOVEMBER 3, 2010 DISMISSED- COMPLIANCE	

Mandeville, LA 70471	L VIOLATION ADDRESS AND	Tuesday, December 14, 2010	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)	
(7) #10-10-AS-001561 Disposition: Violations Found:	69282 Lambert Court Mandeville, LA 70471 Ward: District: Lot(s): 29 and 32	ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER: Kelley Vinti	
Per Diem: Days to Pay:	Violation(s): (1) Notification of potentially dangerous dog.	DEFENDANT: Randy Franklin	
Hearing Cost: Fine:	Number of Violations: 1	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 69282 Lambert Court Mandeville, LA 70471	
Days to Comply:		CONTINUED FROM NOVEMBER 16, 2010 CONTINUED UNTIL FEBRUARY 22, 2011	
(8) #10-12-CE-2742 Disposition: Violations found Violations Found: 2	SW Corner of Fish Hatchery Rd. Lacombe Acres Annex s/d Ward: 7 District: 7 Lot(s): 1	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation Days to Pay: 30	Violation(s): (1) 14-010.00: High grass; (2) 3.0303 B(2): Harborage for vermin.	DEFENDANT: Marian Francis Haber, wife of/and James Gelpi	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00 Fine: \$100.00 per violation Days to Comply: 30	Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: P.O. Box 1613 Lacombe, LA 70445	
(9) #10-12-CE-2693 Disposition: Violations found Violations Found: 3	73478 Hubert Flot Road Abita Springs, LA 70420 Ward: 10 District: 6 Lot(s):	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Nicole Manteris	
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT:	
Days to Pay: 30	(1) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/ trash/debris; (2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin; (3) 14-002.00 D: Unsafe structure;	Rose Sorapuru, wife of/and Elmo John Flot, c/o Leslie M. Sorapuru	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(4) 14-010.00 A: High grass.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 2231 Summertree Drive	
Fine: \$25.00 per violation Days to Comply: 30	Number of Violations: 4	Slidell, LA 70460	

21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471		Hearing Officer: Ala Tuesday, December 1	
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWN	NER)
(10) #10-12-CE-2815 Disposition:	26158 East Chestnut Street Lacombe, LA 70445 Ward: 7	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell	
Violations Found:	District: 7 Lot(s): 25 and 26	DEFENDANT: The Estate of William C. Garrett, et al,	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/	c/o Debra Gaye Garrett Levis and Billie Lynn Garrett Semmes	ui,
Days to Pay:	trash/debris; (2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin; (3) 14-016.00: Inoperable vehicles.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 26158 East Chestnut Street	
Hearing Cost:	Number of Violations: 3	Lacombe, LA 70445	
Fine:			
Days to Comply:		CONTINUED UNTIL JANUARY 19, 2011	
(11) #10-12-CE-2785	2027 Robin Street		
Disposition: Violations found	Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: 9 District: 11	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Irma Russell	
Violations Found: 2	Lot(s):29 and 30		
Per Diem: \$50.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 14-010.00 A: High grass;	DEFENDANT: Bobby J. Livesay	
Days to Pay: 30	(2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin.		
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Number of Violations: 2	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 2027 Robin Street Slidell, LA 70460	
Fine: \$100.00 per violation		Slideli, LA 70400	
Days to Comply: 30			
(12) #10-12-CE-2686	61495 North 7th Street		
Disposition: Violations found	Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: 9 District: 14	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau	
Violations Found: 3	Lot(s): 1		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 105.1: Permit required;	DEFENDANT: Thao Tran	
Days to Pay: 60	(2) 108.1: Inspections required; (3) 5.0902: Outdoor storage not		
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	permitted use in zone A-4.	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 61495 North 7th Street Slidell, LA 70460	
Fine: \$25.00 per violation	Number of Violations: 3	Silueli, LA 70400	
Days to Comply: 60			

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT (OWNER)
(13) #10-12-CE-2647 Disposition: Violation found	62086 North 9th Street Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: 8 District: 9	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found: 1	Lot(s): 8, 9, 10, and 11	
Per Diem: \$50.00 per violation	Violation(s): (1) 108.1: Inspections required.	DEFENDANT: Marvin Davis
Days to Pay: 30		
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	Number of Violations: 1	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 6120 Clearwater Drive Slidell, LA 70460
Fine: \$200.00 per violation		
Days to Comply: 30		
(14) #10-12-CE-2466 Disposition: Violations found Violations Found: 2	114 Stallion Run Pearl River, LA 70452 Ward: 6 District: 6 Lot(s): 81	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT:
Days to Pay: 60	(1) 108.7: (2 counts) Failure to obtain sewerage treatment permit; (2) 108.7: Failure to submit finished	Beverly Roques, wife of/and Keith Lawler
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	construction Elevation certificate. Number of Violations: 3	DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 114 Stallion Run
Fine: \$25.00 per violation Days to Comply: 60		Pearl River, LA 70452
Days to Comply. Go		
(15) #10-12-CE-2484 Disposition:	60480 Ridgewood Street Slidell, LA 70460 Ward: 9 District: 14	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Kelle Soileau
Violations Found:	Lot(s): 12	
Per Diem:	Violation(s): (1) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin;	DEFENDANT: EH POOLED 510 LP
Days to Pay:	(2) 14-002.00 D: Unsafe structure; (3) 14-010.00 A: High grass.	
Hearing Cost:		DEFENDANT ADDRESS: 223 West Anderson Lane
Fine:	Number of Violations: 3	Suite B350
Days to Comply:		Austin, TX 78752 CONTINUED UNTIL FEBRUARY 22, 2011
		CONTINUED UNTIL PEDRUART 22, 2011

St. Tammany Parish Government Council Chambers 21490 Koop Dr. Mandeville, LA 70471

	\(\(\text{\tin}\text{\ti}\tint{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tin}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tin}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tex{\tex		
CASE NUMBER	VIOLATION ADDRESS AND VIOLATIONS	DEFENDANT	(OWNER)
(16) #10-12-CE-2148	36374 Nicholas Street		
Disposition: Violations found	Slidell, LA 70461	CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFI	CER:
	Ward: 9	Kelle Soileau	
	District: 14		
Violations Found: 5	Lot(s): 47 and 48		
Per Diem: \$25.00 per violation	Violation(s):	DEFENDANT:	
•	(1) 14-002.00 B: Accumulation of junk/	Karen Adams Hoover Trust	
Days to Pay: 30	trash/debris;	c/o Sandra Shubert	
	(2) 14-002.00 C: Harborage for vermin;		
	(3) 14-002.00 D: Unsafe structure;	DEFENDANT ADDRESS:	
Hearing Cost: \$210.00	(4) 14-010.00 A: High grass.	101 Epsom Drive	
	(5) 14-016.00 A: Inoperable vehicles.	Slidell, LA 70461	
Fine: \$50.00 per violation			
	Number of Violations: 5		
Days to Comply: 60			